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BANK OF AMERICA %7 FISCAL YER: Lo 15 =
1ol |
0 # S ot |
OKLAHOMA COUNTY
CHANTEL BOSO
Purchasing Card Sty ey o1, 2025 Company Statement

Mail Billing Inquiries to: Stetement Date ..... . .
EgNBlEE%;E NTER Paymant Due Date v s "511,205.65
Dallas, TX 75266-0441 Days In Blling CYCI2 w.vvviereenmmmmssesismismimencenss 31 | | CIBORS vvonressscinirrsissscsirssesssssssssssssssensscessassns $0.00
TTY Hearing Impaired: Credit LImit .o $250,000] | CAEN covnc i niessennisssssssssiassscrerssons $0.00
Dlal 714" Cash UMt .o rmesesereners $0] [ PUICHESES ..o sessnsascsmssensarease $18,47255
Outside the U.S.: Total Payment DUE v $18,472.66 DebAs .. rermrsenminnsannesernans S0.00
1.509.353,6856 24 Hours CVerlimit FER e s rearmsieenrn
Late P t Fee
For Lost or Stolen Card: cymen
1.888,448.2273 24 Hours Cash FEES ..mmummsamommmisimesasisnns SROG
‘ Ol FEES it ssscssssesisnens $0.00
Finance Charge ..mmmiisnnssssserr SLOG
Current Balane .o $18,472.55

ag.é”

Global Card Access - yolr card information whenever, wherever and hawever you need i, From the dashboard, you can auicidy check your credit limit,
balance, avallable credit and recent card activity. Other features like View PIN, Change PIN, Lock Card and Alerts help yol keep your card secure, For
added convenlence, Yol can easlly view or downtoad your current statement uplo 12 months of past statements, Visit wwaw.bofa.comfglabalcardaccess to
register your card and start using Global Card Access today,

Acecount Number Furchases and

Credit Limit Credis Cash Other Debits Total Activity
ASHTON, JENNIFER

FHAO-HOOOHHK 1592

10,000 0.00 0.00 5,788.44 5,768.44

k12955 LEU?2L55 LAYT2LE Y21E292h50P0L4OY
Account Numbar: X300 X000EXXXX-6404

January 04, 2025 - Januaty 31, 2025
Total Payment Due $18,472.65
Payment Due Date ... 02/26/26
BANK OF AMERICA Enter payment amount
PO BOX 15731 B P TP S
WILMINGTON, DE 19986-5731 $ 00 TONE D B !
OKLAHOMA COUNTY
CHANTEL BOSO Mait this coupon along with your check payable to:
320 ROBERT S KERR AVE STE 117 BANK OF AMERICA

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102-3441



Posting payments: Payments recelved by mall at the remiftance address shawn on the Payment Coupon portion of the faoes of this statement
on a banking day will ba posted to your account on the day recelved. If we receiva your malled payment on a non-banking day, we will post it to

your account on the next banking day. There may be a delay of up to 5 banking days In pasting payments mada at a locatian olher than the
malling address listed on the front of your payment coupon,

Service for the hearing Impaired {TTY/TDD): We accept calls made through relay services (dial 711),

Telephone monitaring: Forthe purposas of monltoring and fmproving the quality of service, Bank's supervisory personnel may listen to andfor
record telephone calls between Bank employees and any person acting on Company’s behalf,

in case of errors or questions about your bill: Errors or questions about your blil must be received In writing no [ater than 60 days afier we
sant you the first statement on which the error or prablem appeared, Please mall this information to BANKCARD CENTER, PO BCX 660441,
DALLAS, TX 75266-0441, Your letter must inchide the following information:

- The company name, cardhelder name and account number in question.

+ The dollar amount of the suspected error,

- Awritlen description of the error and why you belleve there Is an ermror. If you need more informatlon, describa the item your are unsure abalt,

Customer Service: Fer questlons regarding transaclions, general asslstance, and
reporting lost and stofen cards, call:

Within the U.S, Outslde the LLS.
1.888,449,2273 1.5009.353.6655
(collect calls accepled)

Thank you for your business,

Posting payments: Payments received by mall at the remfttance address shown on the Payment Coupon portion of the face of thls
statement on a banking day will be posted to your account on the day recelved. |f we receive your mailed payment on a non-hanking day, we
will post it to your account on the next banking day, There may be a dalay of up te 5 banidng days In posting payments made at a location
other than the maliing address listed on the front of your payment coupon,
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BANK OF AMERICA 7

OKLAHOMA COUNTY
CHANTEL BOSO
KRHAXRAACO0-6404
January 01, 2025 - Janvary 31, 2025

Page 3

Account Numbear
Credit Limit Crecdifs Cash

Purchases and

Other Dabits Tofal Activity

BOSO, CHANTEL
H00XKAHXHXK-EBES
15,000 000

€.00 33290

332,80

DEAN, ANDREA
IR XXXA-2463
15,000 0.00

€.00 10,737.68

10,737.68

DIX, HANNAH
FOOCAI00(0004-9048
5,000 0.00

0.00 : 289

2299

HUDSON, KERRIE
TOOKR-XIXH-XXHXK-0268
10,000 0.00

0.00 1,546.96

1,546.88

SWINDLE, CHARLOTTE
HOOOE-XIA-XXKK-29068

2,000 0.00

0.00 4356

43.56

ng Transaction

Date  Data De.scnptron Reference Number MCC Charge Cradit
OKLAHOMA COUNTY 1 B T S Total Adlivity
Account Nmnber.X)OO(X)OO()OOO(—ﬁdM S R ~=§11,296.65
01723 01723 PAYMENTTHANKYOU 27360064()0 TA024415023826057422677 0008 11,295.65
‘ASHTON, JENNIFER : : ] DL TR - Total Activity
‘Account Number: )O(XXX)OO()OOO('ISS'J ) S : &,780.44
01/08 017 HGV LAS VEGAS BLVD COHO 702- 7858398 NV 247554265008120083800452 7309 1,304,72
01/08 MA7 HGV LAS VEGAS BLVD COHO 702-7858328 NV 2475542500681 20083800460 7359 1,476.92
0i/a8 01/07 HGV LAS VEGAS BLVD COHO 702.7658398 NV 24755425008120083800478 7368 1,473.92
0108 0407 SOUTHWES 52625667376806800-435-8792 TX 24692165008100682188275 068 1,442.88

SHAMBAUGHALEWIS JACK

8262506737606

Departure Date: 03/24/25 Alport Code:; OKG

WN G 8TL

Departure Date: 03/24/25 Alrport Code: STL

W G OKC
BOSO, CHANTEL g o ; : R Total Activity
Account Number: )OOO(X)O(XX)O(X 5868 s o ’ EE o : 332,50
01/03 o2 HOO*HOOTSUITEING 7765889767 TX 24308415002218268146153 7398 143.00
01/08 01/08 GANNETT NEWSPPRNE  888-871-0853 VA 24592165008109186224 201 7314 8229
0115 01A15 GANNETT MEINA GO 888-426-0431 VA 24602165015104311853007 7311 14.99
ol o1 Mallchimp B76-9000141 GA 24793385021001503522079 5818 45,00
01727 01/24 PHARMACY BD 4055213815 EGOVCOM OK 2441 0650251 37402402220 9399 4162
DEAN, ANDREA - L T *. Total Activity
‘Account Number: )000(-)()00( )000(-2453 ) AR “140,737.68
01102 01101 FP MAILING SOLUTIONS  830-8275773 L 24453885001000011335820 7309 1,035.00
o277 01/ MARRIOTT JWWASHDC  866435-7627 DC 24892165026 $01576356661 3509 2,045.35

Anivai: 01/29/28
01/27 o1/28 MARRIOTT MW WASHDC  B66-35-7627 DO 24692165026101576356679 3509 1,704.46

Arrival: 01/30/25
01/27 0i/28 MARRIOTT JWWASHDC  8668-435-7627 DG 24692165026101576356687 3509 1,050.50

Arrival: 01/26/25
01/27 oi/8 MARI?IOTI‘JWWASHDG 856-435-7627 DC 24692165026101576356605 3500 1,050.50

Arrivak 01/26/25
0127 o1/28 MARITIOTTJWWASH DC 8664357627 DC 24692165026101576356703 3509 1,400.67

Armival: 01/26/25 ‘ ;
01430 01/28 MARRIOTT JWWASHDC 8864357627 DG 248921650210401 7681025 3808 1,050.51°

Arival: 0112525
o131 /20 MARRIOTT JWWASHDC  886-435-7627 DC 24892165030104832498009 3509 140068

Arrival; 01/25/25
0131 01/ MARRIOTT JWWASHDC 8864357627 DC 24692165030104832498156 3509 ool -

Amval 01/26[25
DIX, HANNAH - : IR ] D : ‘Toldl Activity
Accounlenber )000(-)()00(-)000(6(149 R . S TR o S 22,09
o1/21 01520 NEI‘ FLIX, ING 186—6&97172 CA 24204295020001954760023 4629 2299
AccountNmnber)OOO(X)OO()oo{xazﬁs : REEREE R AR SRS O 4,646.88
0if0 o1/ GOOGLE *YOUTUBEPREMIUM 650-253—001)0 CA 24055235009207561067504 5818 1389




—

BANK OF AMERICA %7

OKLAHOMA COUNTY
CHANTEL BOSO
XXX K-6404
January 1, 2025 - January 31, 2025

Posting Transaction

Dale  Date Description Reference Number MCC Charge Credt
011186 o1fs PRIA Raleigh NC 24793385016001332350053 8384 1,450.00

o1/27 04428 GOOGLE 'YOUTUBETV 650-253-000(} CA 24055235026224480883372 5815 82.93

SWINDLE, CHARLOTTE o R : - T e i e D Total Activity
Aocounwmnber-mxxxxmxxzane ) ) S e B ) 4366
o1/ié 0415 DNH*GODADDY#3526407086 480—5068855 AZ 24908415015219450669613 4818 2344

0116 0115 DNH'GODADDY#3526369167 480-5058855 AZ 24908415015218450857584 4818 2012

Your Annual Perceniage Rate (APR) Is the annual inferest rate on your account.

Annual Balance Subject Finance Charges by
‘ Percentage Rate to Interest Rale Transaction Type
PURCHASES 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
CASH 0.00% $0.00 $0.00

V= Variable Rafe (rate may vary), Promofional Balance = APR for fimited time on specfiied transactions.




Requisition - Purchase Order

Oklahoma County

PO No. 22503794

Requisition No. 12504155 Contract Na, F approve the processing of this purchase request and the encumbering on the
designated account to 8 maximum of:  $1,476.92
BlanketPO [ ]
Account; 1001 -930
Requisitloning Department:  District #3
Date:
Dale Req.Rec. Date Assigned:
Project No. Date Assigned: Jennifer Ashton
Requisitioning County Officlal
Vendor: CTP - PCARD Fiscal Year: 2025
Date:  12/13/2024 Appropriation Account: 1001-830-53030
1 hereby approve fhe issuance and encumbrance of 1his purchase arder.

Ship To: OK COUNTY - DISTRICT 3 M

11500 N, HUDSON
OKLAHOMA CITY, CGK 73114
Phone: 465-713-2184

urchasing Agent
| hereby contify that the amount of this encumbrance has bsen entered against the
deslgnated appropriation accounts and that this encumbrance Is withln the authorized
availabla balance of said approprialion,

Fax: 406-749-1601 Dated this: day of .
Gharg “WanmeoAAual™
Involce ta:  OKLAHOMA COUNTY CLERK
320 ROBERT S. KERR County Glerk / DEputy
ROOM 203 of Oklahoma County
19 Okl 8%, Ann 1505 requires 1ha vendor to furnish an ilemized involce which states the vendor's nama and address, & clear
OKLAHOMA GITY, OK 73102 description of each lem purchased, its unit price, ihe number or veluma of each ftem, Its total prica, the total of the purchase
and the date of the purchase.
QTy Unit Dascription/PartNo Unit Price f Amt. to be Encumbered | Amount Approved
D3 PCARD Lodging for World of Concrete 2025
1.0 EACH |MODIFIED: D3 PCARD - Lodging for World of Concrete 2025 $1,476.92 $1,476.92 $1,476.92
January 20-23, Myles Davidson
1661 - 930 $1,476.92

$1,476.92




"HILTON GRAND VACATIONS

~ INVOICE

E}EBOMWARD ﬁggcéUSTOMERCARE@HGVC
@allin coM o Amount Due
fvm 2650 LAS VEGAS BOULEVARD - 1,476.92 USD:!
Ml . SOUTH | T
LAS VEGAS NV 89109 USA :

702-765-8398
BILL TO GUEST NAME INVOICE NUMBER
Jennifer Ashton MYLES DAVIDSON 462414205
Jennifer.Ashton{@oklahomacounty.  GUEST ARRIVAL DATE CUSTOMER NUMBER
org . 2025/01/19 ISSUE DATE
i“ %Las V;%a;f:;‘)’g 2025/01/06
A8 vegas

’ DELIVERY/DUE DATE
2025/01/06
Product Product Code Quantity Unit Price  Amount
Pre-Paid Reservation PER 1 $1,476.92 $1,476.92
Subtotal $1,476.92
Total $1,476.92
Amount Due (USD) $0.00

j?i%“! Yna: MZOZSM
Find.. __180f~ 3
PO ZZSQL:’L?"QL;

ADDITIONAL INFO

INVOICE TERMS
Payment due upon receipt of invoice, Thank you.






Outlook

Order Confirmation

From HGV LAS VEGAS BLVD <noreply@elavon.com>
Date Tue 1/7/2025 9:38 AM

To  Ashton, Jennifer <Jennifer.Ashton@okiahomacounty.org>

B 1 attachment (3 KB}
logo jpeg;

_BIELSIEERY
G MRt Shiarkii it
§! & 1A

$1,476.92 USD

01/07/2025 07:38:51 AM
HGV LAS VEGAS BLVD

Your payment has been approved

Payment

Transaction ID

VISA 47**********1592

070125017-8DC9506C-C1B1-46AD-9976-
5B19DEF27860

Approval Code 020669
ECl Fully Authenticated

Involce Number 462414205
Hilton Grand Vacations Las Vegas Boulevard
2650 Las Vegas Boulevard S.
Las Vegas, NV 89109
702-765-8398

Total $1,476.92

HGV LAS VEGAS BLVD

2660 LAS VEGAS BOULEVARD SOUTH LAS VEGAS NV 89109 |
https:/fwww.convergepay.com | 702-765-8398

The information contained in this e-mail and in any attachments is intended only for the person or
entity to which it is addressed and may contain confldential and/or privileged material. Any review,
retransmisslon, dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action In reliance upon, this information




by persons or entities other than the intended reclplent Is prohibited. This message has been scanned
for known computer viruses.



Tel: (702) 765-8300 Fax: (702) 765-8312
Hilton Grand Vacations

on the Lus Yegus Strip
2650 Las Yegas Teulevard Sovily, Las Vegus NV 80100

ACCOUNT #G218195939 Page 1 THE BOULEVARD, A HGVC
MCCLUNG, W. J, 2650 LAS VEGAS BOULEVARD SOUTH
12509 Deerwood Dr LAS VEGAS, NV 89109
Oklahoma City, OK 73142-5106 218195939

DATE DOCH# DESCRIPTION SOURCE  BILL TO CREDIT CHARGE

*% UNIT 22316%% Jﬁy}ﬁ’&

01/19/25 DEPTRN ADVDEP XFER -PREP 39/22316 1845.40
01/19/25 NGTAUD  RESORT CHARG-LV B 39/22316 30.00
01/19/25 NGTAUD ROOM TAX ~RM T 39/22316 4,01
01/19/25 NGTAUD  HGVC RENTAL -LV B 39/22316 295,00
01/19/25 NGTAUD ROOM TAX -RM T 39/22316 39.47 .
01/20/25 NGTAUD RESORT CHARG-LV B 39/22316 30.00
01/20/25 NGTAUD ROOM TAX ~RM T 39/22316 4,01
01/20/25 NGTAUD  HGVC RENTAL -LV B 39/22316 295,00
01/20/25 NCGTAUD ROOM TAX -RM T 39/22316 39,47
01/21/25 NGTAUD RESORT CHARG-LV B 39/22316 30.00
01/21/25 NGTAUD ROOM TAX -RM T 39/22316 4,01
01/21/25 NGTAUD HGVC RENTAL -LV B 39/22316 295.00
01/21/25 NGTAUD  ROOM TAX -RM T 39/22316 39,47
01/22/25 NGTAUD RESORT CHARG-LV B 39/22316 30.00
01/22/25 NGTAUD  ROOM TAX -RM T 39/22316 4,01
01/22/25 NGTAUD HGVC RENTAL -LV B 39/22316 295,00
01/22/25 NGTAUD  ROOM TAX -RM T 39/22316 39,47
01/23/25 NGTAUD RESORT CHARG-LV B 39/22316 30.00
01/23/25 NGTAUD ROOM TAX -RM T 39/22316 4,01
01/23/25 NGTAUD HGVC RENTAL -LV B 39/22316 295,00
01/23/25 NGTAUD  ROOM TAX ~RM T 39/22316 39,47
01/24/25 DIRECT BILL -DIRE 39/22316 G21819593 3.00~

BILL=>MCCLUNG / DAVIDS

(= =3—E—F—R i gt =]

1842.,40 1842.40

e e e e e e e e - P e et e v v S b e o mm e e e e G Mmoo M AR M R R S s R en oS

FOLIO BALANCE: 0.00

TAX INCLUDED: 0.00 Aé;>

Thank you for choosing Hilton Grand Vaeations
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Requisition - Purchase Order — py:_ \02\

okl Bozo
AR

Oklahoma County

PO No. 22503688

Raquisition No. 125603822 Contract No,

Blankat PO |:|

Requisitionlng Departmsant:  Disirict Attorney - County

| approve the processing of this purchase request and the encumbering on the
designated account fo a maximum of:  $745.00

Account; 1001 -219

Date:
Date Reaq.Rec, Date Assigned;
Project No, Date Assigned: Diana Raprich
Requisitionlng County Offlcial
Vendar: HOOTSUITE ING Fiscal Year: 2025
5 EAST 8TH AVENUE

VANCOUVER, BC V5T 1Ré

Ship To: OKLAHOMA COUNTY - DA
211 NORTH ROBINSON
SUITE 700N
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102

Charge &
Involce to: OKLAHOMA COUNTY CLERK

320 ROBERT 8. KERR
ROOM 203
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102

Date:  12/41/2024 Appropiation Account: 1001-240-54040

| hereby approve the issuance and encumbrance of this purchase arder,

_ (lagl frs—

urchasing Agent
| hereby cerlify that the amount of this encumbrance has been entered agalnst the
deslgnaled apprapriatian accounts and that this ancumbranca is within the atthasized
avaitabla bafance of said appropriation,

Dated this: day of N

Wanimes T

County Clerk | D¥puty
of Oklahoma County

18 Ofd St. Ann 1505 regquiras tha vendor to furnish an itemized Involcs which slales the vendor's name and address, a clear
descriptton of each itam purchased, its unit price, ihe number or voluma of each item, its totai price, the tolal of the purchase
and the dale of the purchase,

QTy Unit Description/PartNo Unit Price | Ami. to be Encumbered |  Amount Approved
BLKT-Hootsuile-NOC-Online Social Media -
745.0 EACH BLKT-NOC-Hootsuite Ing.-Online Social Media $1.00 $745.00 $745.G0
1001-210 Mokl Swescripkion $745.00
d A}

—$745:00-

P Diey B D0



Raprich, Diana

]

RO2T=100]- 25095455

From:
Sent;
To;

- Subject:

Here ya gol

Brook Arbeitman

Arbeltman, Brook

Monday, February 3, 2025 8:49 AM
Raprich, Dlana _

Fwel: Hootsuite - Payment Involce

Director of Coammunications .
Oklahema County District Attorney’s Office

**3ent from my {(Phone, Please excusa typos,

Begin forwarded message:

From: Hootsuite <no-reply®@hootsuite,.com=

Date: Februaty 2, 2025 at 12:28:23 AM CST

To: "Arbeitman, Brook" <Brook.Arbeltman@oklahomacounty.org>
Subject; Hootsuite - Payment Invoice

Hootsuites

Invoice

Diana Raprich

| ; |
breck.arbeltman@cklahomaccunty.org | I"Wif:?;’utﬁé 21202025 :
View and update your account detalis » : Numbers 77214626
1
| Inveice 5900885

oNl e Socril hed) > ..

This Involce has been genarated for mmedlate settlement based on the account usage period from
2/2/2025 to 3/1/2025,

Number:

. Billing

- et s [P U 5 LA AN e e e s S

A-325

K

Details: '

Balance Forward US$0.00



"t Professlonal Plan - Monthly (Hootsuite Recurring Service -1 @ US$149.00

145,00)
Electronic Payment 2/2/2025 US$-149.00
Amount Paid: US$149.00:

Need help? Check out our Blliing or Technical FAGs 'f.(. |

Submit a Ticket or Start a chat with a Hootsuite
Customer Advocate

Follow Usl

Hootsulte Inc,
Canada: GST # 84250-7261 « Quabec: QST # 1221199690
EU: VAT # EU372015096 « UK: VAT # 379 0616 70

Ay t'al: N # 3000 0302 §

U s
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This accouni nelification was senl to because you are a Hootsulte user,
To update your email subseription please vislt our emall preference cenlie. Please nots that you will sonlinue
fo racelva accound notiflcatlons regardiess of preference setlings.

View our privacy notice
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Oklahoma County

Requisition - Purchase Order “ru. ™ 5o~

1 #_225034%S
PO No. 22503485

Raquisition No. 12503720 Contract No. ) | approve the processing of this purchase request and the encumbering on the
designated account to a maximum of:  $440.00
BlanketPO ||

Requisitioning Department:  District #2

Account: 1001 -920

Date:
DateReqRec. _ Dals Assigned;
Praject No, - Datehssigned: Brandi Johnson
Requisitioning County Official
Vendor: GATEHOUSE MEDIA OKLAHOMA Fiscal Year: 2025
HOLBINGS INC ,5‘1‘:1 cg
PO BOX 268880 Date: 121022024 Apprapration Account: 1001-820-54030

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73126-8880 Ehereby approve the Issuance and encumbrance of this purchase order,

(hastel) Bros—

Purchasing Agent

Ship To OK COUNTY - DISTRICT 2

7105 8. ANDERSON ROAD I hereby certify that tha amount of this encumbrance has been entered against the
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73150 deslgnated appropration accounts and that thls encumbrance Is wilhin the authorized
Phone: 405-743-2381 avallabla balanca of said approprialion.
Fax; 405-732-6252 Dated this: day of s
Invoice fo:  OKLAHOMA COUNTY CLERK
320 ROBERT 8. KERR County Clerk / D¥puty
ROOM 203 18 Okl St. Ann 1505 ires ih dor to furnish olftORllah;:va l(:m:;lllyh tates it dot' d add 1
. Ann requires tha vendor to furnish an ltemized Involce which states the vandor's narme and address, a clear
OKLAHOMA GITY, OK 73102 description of each item purchased, iis unit price, the rumber or velume of each tam, its total price, the totai of the purchase
and the daie of the purchase,
QaTy Unit Description/PartNo Unit Price | Ami, 1o be Encumbered |  Amount Approved
BLANKET F CARD PURCHASE
440,0 EACH |Cklahoman Newspaper Subscription $1.00 $440.60 $440.00
1001 - 920 Mowslnj n Sw\,gorl-\i—;&m $440.00

~$440:60




THE OKLAHOMAN 22

Menu v

Payment history M@ﬁé A9

Payment information

€ Credit card on file
Ex:04/29

Update payment information

Transaction history

Date ' Amount Description Status

Jan 16, 2025 $30,29 Credit Adjustment Processed

Jan 16, 2025 $Wﬂ Processed
(Jan 08, 2025 $82.29 Renewal %

Dec 10, 2024 $22.38 Renewal Processed

Dec 07, 2024 $1.00 Renewal Processed

T

Need help? f ikiﬁv’%i "s’\'~ Ziko ﬁ&wg

Call Customer Service at 1-877-987-2737 TS L
"’N BN 57'% ?DS >

L R—

g e A e A s e

b e



Menu v

THE OKLAHOMAN =

Payment history

Payment information
& Credit card on file

g Ex: 04/29

Update payment information

Transaction history

Date

Jan 16, 2025
Jan 16, 2026
Jan 08, 2025
Dec 10, 2024
Dec 07, 2024

Need help?

Amount
$30.29
$12.00
$82.29
$22.38
$1.00

Description

Credit Adjustment
Credit Adjustment
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal

Call Customer Service at 1-877-987-2737

ik *2291930

Status

Processed
Processed
Processed
Processed

Processed




Oklahoma County

Requisition - Purchase Order

PO No.

FISCAL YEAR:
HRD:_{oot

115

e b it v e

22503160

Requisifion No. 12503404
BlanketPo [ ]

Requisitloning Departrant:

Gonfracl No.

Disirlct Atiorney - County

| apprave the pracessing of this purchase request and the encumbering on the
designated account io a maximun of;

Account: 1001 -216

$80.94

Data:
Date Req.Rec, Dale Assigned:
Project No. Date Assigned: Diana Raprich
Requisitioning County Official

Vendor: GATEHOUSE MEDIA OKLAHOMA Fiscal Year: 2025
HOLDINGS INC
PO BOX 268880 rgb\’\% Data: 1911372024 Appropriation Aceount: 1001-210-54040
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73126-6880 1 hereby approve the Issuance and encumbrance of this purchase order.

Ship To: OKLAHOMA COUNTY - DA 4%‘%%@::{-
211 NORTH ROBINSON | hereby certify Ihat the amount of this encumbrance has been entered against the
SUITE 700N deslgnated approprialion accounts and that this encumbranca is within the authorized
OKLAHOMA CITY. OK 73102 avallable £alance of sald apprepriation,

Dated this: day of i N

Invoica to;  OKLAHOMA CCUNTY CLERK S
320 ROBERT S. KERR Gounty Clerk / DEputy
ROON 203 19 Okl &, Ann 1505 ires th dor to furnish Oif C“(ikahdaima !Cm::htlych h dor’ d add 1

« AND regui res the vandor to furnish an itemized invelca states the vendor's name and address, a clear
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102 description of each item purchased, Its unit price, the number or voluma of each ftem, its ictal price, the lotal of the purchase
and the dale of the purchasa,
QTY Unit Description/PartNo Unit Price | Amt. {o be Encumbered| Amount Approvad
BLKT-NGC-Gatehouse Media-online/access/Oklahoman
89,9 EACH {BLKT-Gatehouse Media-NQG-Online Access 1o the Daily Oklahoman $1.00 $89.94 $89.94
1001 - 210 MWM Subsor jd‘“”’" $89.94

-$69:04"|

Py Donly L1499




213128, 0103 AM Subsoriptions | The Oklahoman

THE OKLAHOMAN 2=

MY AT 00l AA50B 0

Manage subscription

e J—

A Ak e Yok 1 ot ke e e

1 The Oklashoman
The Oklahoman Unlimited Digital Access
The Oklahoman Unlimited Digital Access: $14,99/month

Cancel

Current bilfing period:
Jan 14, 2025 - Feh 13, 2025
$14.99/month

o7 /e Dgnzz’z/ Abpess
Next billing date: Feb 14, 2025

Next invoice total: $14.99
{plus applicable tax)

Need help?
Call Customer Service at 1-B77-9B7-2737

Privacy Policy
Tarms of Service Your Privacy Choices

2-3-25

ittps:laceount.oklaheman.conymanage-subsoription "




Oklahoma County

L (ALY _02%
Requisition - Purchase Order HSNNM 00\

1 #_2AS 000y

et e e i o

PO No. 22500064

Reguisition No, 12500765 Contract Na. ) | apprave the processing of this purchase request and the encumbering on the
designated account to a maximum of:  $540.,00
Blankei PO [ |

Requisitioning Departmeant:  Bistrict #1

Account; 1001 -910

Date:

DateReqRec, _ [ale Assigned:

Project No, Dale Assigned: Temetra Trail
Requisitioning County Official

Vendor: INTUIT INC Fiscal Year; 2023
675 PONCE DE LEON AVE STE 5000
ATLANTA, GA 30308 0 ,I/ Date: 07/01/2024 Appropration Account: 1001-910-54455
u& | hereby approve the Issuanca and encumbrance of this purchase order.

Ship To: OK GOUNTY - DISTRICT 1 —QL‘A}M‘W‘—

urchasing Agent

7321 NE 23rd St | hereby cerlify that the smount of this ancumbrance has been entered against the
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73141 designated appropriation accounts and that this encumbrance Is within the authorized
Phona: 405-713-2364 avallable balance of sald appropriation,
Fax: 406-427-6908 Dated this: day of ; .
Involce to:  OKLAHOMA COUNTY CLERK .
320 ROBERT 8. KERR County Clerk { D¥puty
ROOM 203 of Cklahoma County
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102 18 Cki St. Ann 1605 requires the vendor to furnish an ltemized Invalce which stales the vandor's name and address, a ciear

description of arch lem purchased, its unit grice, the number or volume of each itam, its totat price, the total of the purchasa
and the date of the purchase.

Qry Unit Description/PartNo Unit Price  j Amt, lo be Encumbered | Amount Approved
NOC BLANKET Professional Services Main, Supplies
540.0 EACH BLANKET Email & Chat Support $1.00 $540.00 $540.00
1001 - 910 Moandul u  Dovksg ripdtea. $540.00
j ¥




1124128, 8:30 AM Invoice for Order MC20411211 | Mallchimp

Mailchimp Invoice MC20411211

Issued to Issued by

Chantel Boso Mallchimp

Oklahoma County District 1 ¢fo The Rocket Sclence Group, LEC
Iblough@oklahomacounty.org 675 Ponce de Leon Ave NE

Office phone:405-713-1501 Suite 5000

320 Robert § Kerr Ave Sulte 601 Oklahoma  Atlanta, GA 30308

City, OK 73102-3457 www.mallchimp.com

Tax ID: US EIN 58-2554148

Billing statement

Details

Order# 20411211
Date Pald: January 21, 2025 01:41 AM New
York

Essentlals plan

$45.00
2,500 contacts
Pald via Visa ending in 5868 which expires 04/2029
$45.00
on January 21, 2025
Balance as of January 21, 2025 $0.00

If & refund Is required, it will be Issued In the purchase currency for the amount of the original charge.

Sales Tax was not applied to this purchass.

Looking for our W-97

Looking far our United States Residency Certificate?

https:fus3.admin.mailchimp.com/account/billing-receipt ?id=204 1121

1M



Requisition - Purchase Order

Oklahoma County

FISCAL YEMR: _ 2
FND:__Lool

PO No. 22503975
Requisition No. 12504357 Contzact No. | approve the processing of this purchase request and the encumbering on the
designated account to a maximum of:  $41.62
Blanket PO [ |
Accaunt: 1001 -810
Requisilioning Deparimant:  Soclal Services
Date:
Date Req.Res, Date Assigned:
Praject No. Datg Assigned: Karole Pittman
Requisitioning County Offictal
Vendor: OKLAHOMA STATE BOARD OF Fiscal Year: 2025
PHARMACY
2920 N LINCOLN BLVD, STE A Date; {12/27/2024 Appropriation Account: 1001-610-84016

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73105-3488

| hersby approve the Issuance and encumbrance of this puschase ordar.

(Moa . rs™

Ship To: OK COUNTY SOCIAL SERVICES A"
Purchaslng Agent
5905 N CLASSEN CT 1 hereby cerlify that the amount of {his encumbranca has been entered agalnst the
SUITE 302 dasignated appropriation accounts and that this encumbrance is within the authorzed
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73118 avaliabie balance of sald appropriation,
Phone; 405-713-1899 Dated this: day of ,
Fax: 405-713-1888
hargo & OMoT MO
Involca to:  OKLAHOMA COUNTY CLERK
320 ROBERT §. KERR Gounty Glerk { D¥puty
ROOM 203 16 Ck} 8t, Ann 1505 tres th der to furnish 0Iftc)kllah;,:-mEl ICOL\:r::‘h tates th dor d add i
L Ann requires the vender to furnish an Itemized involce which states the vender's name and address, a clear
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102 description of each Item purchased, Hs unlt price, tha numbey or volume of each ltam, iis total price, the fotal of he purchasa
and the date of the purchase,
Qry Unit Dascription/PartNo Unit Price | Amt, to be Encumbered |  Amount Aproved
For Pcard Purchase-Phrm Tech license K Carter
1.0 EACH {MODIFIED: For Pcard Purchase - Pharmacy Technlcfan License for $41.62 $41.62 $41.62
Ketrina Carter
1001 - 610 $41.62

$41.62




McMichael, Ashiey

From: Boso, Chantel

Sent: Friday, January 24, 2025 1:56 PM
To: Purchasing Email

Subject: Fw: OSBP Payment Receipt

Chantel Boso

Director of Financlal Servcies
Office of Maressa Treat
Oklahoma County Clerk
P:405.713.1490

C: 405.426,2169

Oklahoma County Clerk Wehsite

From: OSBP Webmaster <noreply@www.ok.gov>

Sent: Friday, January 24, 2025 1:33 PM

To: Boso, Chantel <chantel.boso@oklahomacounty.org>
Subject: OSBP Payment Receipt

If you have questions, please contact pharmacy@pharmacy.ok.gov

Your payment has been submitted for processing.
Please retain this page for your records.

Transaction Id 14660551
Payment Date lanuary 24, 2025
Billing Address Shipping Address

Chantel Boso Ketrina Carter

320 Robert S Kerr 5905 N, Classen Ct. Suite 302
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73118

Primary Phone: (405) 713-1488

E-mail: chantel.boso@oklahomacounty.org
Areceipt will be sent to this e-mail address.

Iltems Purchased

Tech NEW $40-you must send complete

application! $40.00



SubTotal $40.00

Online Fee $1.62
Grand Total $41.62
Purpose

P082705913 Class D Driver's License Ketrina Carter

Credit Card Information

Credit Card Type VISA
Credit Card Number AXXXXXB68
Expiration Date 04/29

if you have any questions, please contact pharmacy@pharmacy.ok.gov

Please use the following link to create a username and password to expedite the purchasing process on
vour next visit,

hitps://pay.apps.ok.gov/OSBP/payments/create_login.php?l6uvgm8jacen7bifjlre910rk1




Requisition - Purchase Order

Hwinsn D

L Y025

FND:_ \oPN
0§ S0\3A

s s

Oklahoma County

PO No. 22501309

Raguisition No, 12501170

BlanketPO [ ]

Reguisilioning Department:

Caontract No.

Juvenile Justice Bureau

| approve the processing of this purchase request and the sncumbering on tha
designated account to a maximum of:  $300.00

Account; 1001 - 525

Date:
Date Req.Rec, Date Asslgned:
Project No, Date Asslgned: Grant Billingsley
Requisitioning County Official
Vendar: OTP - PCARD Fiscal Year: 2025
Date: 07/3112024 Appropriation Account: 1001-525-54221
| hereby approve the issuance and encumbranca of this purchase arder.

Ship To: JUVENILE JUSTICE BUREAU —M‘Q

£905 N. CLASSEN GOURT
SUITE 202
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73118

Purchaslng Agent
{ hereby cerlify that the amount of this encumbrance has been entered against the
deslgnated appropriation accounts and that this encumbrance is within the authorized
available balance of said appropriation,

Phone: 405-713-6478 Dalted this: day of .
Fax: 405-713-6516
Involcato:  OKLAHOMA COUNTY CLERK
420 ROBERT S. KERR County Clerk / DSputy
ROOM 203 19 OKI St. Ann 1505 requires the vendor to furnish OI'OK:athIma foﬁfh t r d
bt Ann requiras tha vendor o furnish an ltamized Involce ch states the vendor's name and address, a clear
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102 descripton of each llem purchased, its unit price, the number or voluma of each itam, its totai prica, the latal of the purchasa
and the date of the purchass,
Qry Unit Daseription/PariNo Unit Price | Amt. to be Encumbered| Amount Approved
BLANKET P-Card Natflix rmonthly subscription-Det
300.0 EACH  |P-Card for Netflix Premium monthly subscription for Detention. $1.00 $300.00 $300.00
Subsariplion cost is $22.99 per month,
1001 - 525 Mertil_ Sulseripions0000
J A)
$300:00-|

Fff«t.j Onl Y @ZZ'O[O(



Oklahoma County

BILL TO

JUVENILE JUSTICE BUREAU
5905 N, CLASSEN COURT
SUITE 400

REQUISITION

A i it e e e

12501170-00 FY 2025

o —————

ey

OKLAHOMA CITY y OK 73118
VENDOR SHIP TD
OTP - PCARD JUVENILE JUSTICE BUREAU

DATE VENDOR  DATE
ORDERED NUMBER REQUIRED

07/29/24 099999
LN DESCRIPTION

L T LT R Ty

001 p-card for Netflix
Premium mnnth1y
subscription for

betentioh,

subsc|1gtion cost

15 $22,99 per month,
ship To

JUVENILE JUSTICE BUREAU
5005 N. CLASSEN COURT
SUITE 400

OKLAHOMA CXTY, OK 73118

5905 N, CLASSEN COURT

SUITE 400
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK
73118
Purchase order
22501309
FREIGHT
METHOD/TERMS DEPARTMENT/LOCATION
Juvenile Justice Bureau
Qry UoM UNIT PRICE NET PRICE
300,00 EACH L. 00000 300.00
REQ TOTAL 300.00

%% END OF REPDRT - Generated by Grant sillingsiey ®#

5807 € v §34 G343Ai730




BANIKK OF AMERICA %57

HANNAH DIX
TAX EXEMPT
: K- RRAPX XX -9048 ..
Pu FChaSIﬂQ Card January 01, 2025 - Janliary 31, 2025 Cardholder ACthIty

M:if Biling inguivies to Stalement Daas | L 04311281 { Credits ....... !
BANKCARD GENTER .
PO Box 860441 Credit LIBH oorerensmmmsnsesssemsssssenimassssssionsss SH000 | T CASI wuuvevnsvnsrismersensmsisresssrmssssrsserssessrasssserreres $0.00
Dallas, TX 75266-0441 Cash LINE o rvcrecnemsmnrenmmnimsrereseresssssrermmnsseoserertens S0 | | PUICHASES oosmsvensmnnssmrcsesessmmnsssmsssnecesninnss $22.89
TTY Hoating Impaired: Days I BIING CYCI8 vveeerearvenes e 31| | Othier Debills .o .
Diat"714" THAIAGHILY .o 32289 [ Ca8H FOES v
et s ssssssssssmannsssisne $0.00
outside the U.S.: THIS IS NOT A BILL - DO NOT PAY Other Fefﬁ $
1.509,353,6656 24 Holkks Total ASUVIEY woveviienisominness e nsrenson

For Lost or Stolen Card:
1.888,449,2273 24 Howrs

Global Card Access ~ your card Information whenever, wherever and however youi need |, From the dashboard, you can quickly cheok your credit imit,
balance, avallable credit and recent card activity, Other feafures like Visw PIN, Change PIN, Lock Card and Alerls help you keep your ¢ard secure. For

added convenlence, you can easty view or download your curent statement up {o 12 momths of past statements. Visit www.bofa.comiglobaloardaccess to
reglster your card and start using Globat Gard Access loday.

Trans
Date  Dale Desciipiion Reforence Number Mce Chartge Credit
0121 o1/20 NETFLIX, INC. 186-B5797172 CA 24204205020001054780023 4399 2299

G0o0npko oooocoo g0ponon 4vhiE2924B4LL9044

Accotint Number: XXXX-XXIK-XXXX-8048
Januagry 081, 2025 - January 31, 2025

Total ACHVIEY wiimisiammms o e $22.09
BANK OF AMERICA
PO BOX 165731
WILMINGTON, Diz 19886-5731 Candholder Slgnature Date
HANNAH DEX Manager Shgnhalure Date

TAX EXEMPT
320 ROBERT 8 KERR AVE
CKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102-3457




Posting payments: Payments received hy mail at the remiltance address shown on the Paymeni Coupon portion of the face of this slatement
on a banking day will be posted 1o your account on the day racelved. If we recelve your nailed payinent on a non-banking day, we will post il to

your account on the next banking day. There may be a delay of Up to 5 banking days in posiing payments made at a location other than the
raaliing address fisted on the front of your payment colipon,

Service for the hearing impalved {TTY/TDD): We ascept calls made through relay services (dial 711).

Telephone monitoring! For the pumposes of monitoring and Improving the quality of sevice, Bank's supervisory personnel may listen lo and/or
record telephone calls balween Bank employaes and any person acling on Company's behaif,

h case of ervors or questions about your bill: Errors or questiohs about your bill must be received in wiiting no fater than 60 days afler we

sent you the firat statement on which the error or problem appeared. Please mall this Informalion te BANKCARD CENTER, PO BOX 660441,
DALLAS, TX 75266-0441. Your leiter must include the followng information:

+ The company name, cardholder name and account number in questlon.

+ The doliar amount of the suspected error,

- Awrltten desoriplion of the erior and why you helleve there Is an error. If you need more informaltion, describe the ltem you are unstre aboul.

Cuslomer Sevice; For guestlons regarding transaclions, general assistarice, and
repotting lost and stolen cards, call:

Within the U.S. Quiside the U.S.
1.8008.449,2273 1.509,353.0656

(collect calls accepted)

Thank you for your business.

Posting paymenls: Paymenls recelved by mall at the remittance address shown or the Payment Coupon porllon of he face of this
statemnent on a banking day will be posted to your acocotin on the day received. If we recelve your matled payment on a hon-banking day, we
will post it to your account on fhe nexi hanking day. There may be a delay of up o 5 banking days in posling paymentis made at a location
other than the maillng address isted on the front of your payiment coupon.
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Requisition - Purchase Order

Oklahoma County

FISCAL YERR: RS

FOND: A%l __
W _2so\ e

PO No. 22501216
Requisifion No. 12501210 Gontract No. | approve the processing of hls purchase regusst and the ancumbering on the
designated account lo a maximum of:  $900.00
Blanket PO D
Account; #001-170
Requisltioning Department:  County Glerk
Date:
Date Req.Rec. Dale Assignad:
Projeci Mo, Date Assigned: Amber Harris
Requisitioning County Qfficlal
Vendor: OTP - PCARD Fiscal Year: 2025
Date: 07/24/2024 Appropriatlon Account: 1001-170-54030
| hereby approve the lssuance and encumbrance of this purchasa arder.
Ship To: OKLAHOMA COUNTY GLERK L™ Purchasing Agent
320 ROBERT 8, KERR | hareby cetify that the amount of this encumbrance has been entered agalnst tha
SUITE 203 deslgnated appropriation accounts and that this encumbrance Ts within the authorzed
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102 avallabla balance of sald appropration.
Daled this; day of ,
Chorgo WanmeT ol
Invoice to:  OKLAHOMA COUNTY CLERK
320 ROBERT 8. KERR County Clerk / D¥puty
ROOM 203 of Oklahema County
18 Okl St. Ann 1608 requires the vander ta furnish an itemized Involca which slales the vendor's name and address, a clear
CKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102 description of each ilem purchased, #ts unit price, the number or volume of each item, its lotal pice, the totat of the purchasae
and the dats of the purchasa.
QTy Unit Description/PartNo Unit Price | Amt. to he Encumbared| Amount Approved
BLNK - PCARD-NOC- Subscription
900.0 EACH |PCARD-YouTubs TV Subscription $1.00 $900.00 $900.00
1001 - 170 Mendibu S WeSeeipiion $900.00
J L7

$000:08-}




McMichael, Ashley

R AT LN
From: Harris, Amber
Sent: Monday, February 3, 2025 12:23 PM
To: McMichael, Ashley
Subject: RE: PCard

See below both charges for Youtube on Pcard. Please receive 82.99 and 13.99 on PO
225012186.

() hlipe/Avyoutube.compsettings /b

<~ Charges on Jan 26, 2025

Payment method

Visa e 3250

Base Plan

Tax $0.00
Total $82.90

 Premium

. P - Manage membership
individual membership: §13.99/mo

Next billing date: Feb 9 Canecel

Pause membership
Pase up to b moerdiis, tesume anylime

Billed with Visa -»»* 3256 &4 (.“5‘}

Backup payment method

Recommended upgrades




Amber Harris

Office of Maressa Treat
Oklahoma County Clerk
P:405.713.1526

Oklahoma County Clerk Website

From: McMichael, Ashley <ashley.mcmichael@oklahomacounty.org>
Sent: Monday, February 3, 2025 9:54 AM

To: Harris, Amber <Amber.Harris@oklahomacounty.org>

Subject: PCard

Good Morning!

Please see the attachad statement &

Ashley McMichael

Senior Purchasing Officer

Office of Maressa Treat
Oklahoma County Clerk
405,713.1488

Oklahoma County Clerk Website




Oklahoma County

Requisition - Purchase Order

PO No. 22501216

Requisition No. 12501210 Contract No. ) | approve the pracessing of this purchase request and the encumbering on the
designated account to a maximum of:  $900.60
BlanketPO | ]

Requisitfoning Depariment:  County Clerk

Account; 1001+ 170

Data:
PaleReqRec. ________ Date Assigned;
Project No. 0  Datehssigned: _______ Amber Harris
Requisitioning Counly Officlal
Vendor: OTP - PCARD Fiscal Year, 2025

Date:  07/24/2024 Appropratien Account: 1001-170-54030

| hereby approve the Issuance and encumbrance of this purchase arder.

(it Bros™

Purchasing Agent

Ship To: OKLAHOMA COUNTY CLERK

320 ROBERT 3. KERR I hereby certify that the amount of this encumbrance has been entered against the
SUITE 203 designated apprapriation accounis and that this encumbranca I3 within the autharized
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102 available balanca of sald appropriation.

Dated this; day of

Charge & UMOJ\«DM MT

Inveice to: OKLAHOMA COUNTY CLERK
320 ROBERT 8. KERR County Clerk / D¥puty
ROGM 203 of Cklahoma County

18 OKI 8L, Ann 1505 reguires tha vendor to furnish an Hlemized Involce which states the vender's name and address, a clear
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102 descriplion of each tem purchased, Its unit price, the number or volume of each ltem, its tolal price, the total of the purchase
and the date of the purchese.

Qry Unit Dascription/PartNo Unit Price | Amt, to be Encumbered | Amount Approved
BLNK - PCARD-NOC- Subscription
900.0 EACH |PCARD- YouTube TV Subscription $1.00 $900.06 $900.00
1001 - 170 Monfdu  Dwesriphion $900.00
J {

o0




McMichael, Ashlez

From: Harris, Amber

Sent: Monday, February 3, 2025 12:23 PM
To: McMichael, Ashley

Subject: RE: PCard

See below both charges for Youtube on Pcard. Please receive 82.99 and 13.99 on PO
22501216.

hitps/fvyoutube.comfetiing-/illi..

< Charges on Jan 26, 2025

Payment method
Visa e 3256

Base Plan

Tax

Total

remium

; ; o ~ Manage membership
idual membership: $13.99/mo

Next billing date: Feb

Pause membership
Fause up {0 & morths, resume anylime

Rilted with Visa =+ 3256

Backup payment method

Recommended upgrades




Amber Harris

Office of Maressa Treat
Oklahema County Clerlk

P: 405.713.1526

Olklahoma County Clerk Website

From: McMichael, Ashley <ashley.mcmichael@oklahomacounty.org>
Sent: Monday, February 3, 2025 9:54 AM

To: Harris, Amber <Amber.Harris@oklahomacounty.org>

Subject; PCard

Good Morning!

Please see the attached statement &2

Ashley McMichael

Senior Purchasing Officer

Office of Maressa Treat
Oklahoma County Clerk
405.713.1488

Oklahoma County Clerk Website




Requisition - Purchase Order

S \otte Sw Al

Oklahoma County

FISCAL YRR RS
A \eo\
M #_225o4 B

PO No. 22504317

Raquisition No, 12504713

[

Requisitloning Department:

Blanket PO

Contract No.

Information Technolegy

| apprave the processing of this purchase request and the encumbering on the
desighated account to a maximum of: §23.44

Y
Account; 1001 -270

Date:
Date Req.Rec, Date Assigned;
Project No, Date Assigned: Charlotte Swindle
Requisiticning County Official
Vendor: OTP - PCARD Fiscal Year; 2025
Data: 01/16/2025 Apprapriation Accouni: 1001-270-54030
| hereby approve the issuance and encumbrance of this purchase order,

Ship To: OKLAHOMA COUNTY - 1T 4%#

320 ROBERT S. KERR
SUITE 317
CKLAHOMA CITY, CK 73102

urchasing Agent
| hereby certify that tha amount of this encumbrance has been entered against the
designated appropriation accounis and that this encumbrance Is within the authorized
available balance of sald appropriation.

Dated this: day of .
hargo & UManmes T
Involca ;. OKLAHOMA COUNTY GLERK
320 ROBERT S. KERR County Clerk / D¥puty
ROOM 203 9 O‘kl 81, Ann 1505 Tres th dar {o furnist OItOR'Iah;:na ICOL\’\I;tlyh lates th dor* d add !
. ARN raguires the vanaar 1o turnien an llemized Invoice ch1 slates the vendors name and addrass, a ¢lear
OKLAHOMA CITY, CK 73102 degcriplion of each llem purchased, its unk price, the number or volume of each ilem, its totai price, the total of the purchase
and the date of the purchase.
Qry Unit Descriptien/PartiNo Unit Price | Ami, to be Encumbered | Amount Approved
PCard - NOG - Domalin Protection
1.0 EACH |PCard Purchase - Domain Protection OKCounty.org with $23.44[: $23.44 $23.44
GoDaddy.com, LLC
1001 - 270 $23.44

$23.44




Receipt

Ne 3526497086

DATE: CUSTOMER #:
1/15/2028 166728072

BILL TO: PAYMENT:

Kerrie Hudson Visa sees 2906

320 Robert S Kerr Ave,

Ste 317,

Oklahoma City, Okiahoma 73102,

United States Previous Balance

Oklahoma County

+1,4057131526
Received Payment

Balance Due (USD}
Term Product
1,066 yrs Ultimate Domaln Protection
OKCOUNTY.ORG
$23.44
Discount ~$0.00
Total {USD)
REFERENGE
Taxes

GoDaddy.com, LLC
2155 E GoDaddy Way,
Temnpe, Arlzona 85284,
United States

Fees

CONTACT US 24/7 1-480-505-8877

£23.44

$23.44

(623,44

$0.,00
Amount
$23,44
$23.44

$0.00

50.00

$0.00



u\w'lb%a._ ‘5NW\DU 2
P

o FISCRL YiRR:_ 2225
Requisition - Purchase Order —pyp:_ (00t __

0 #_1tioYsle

Oklahoma County

PO No. 22504316

Requisition No. 12504714 Contract No. ‘ | approve the processing of this purchase request and the encurnbering on the
deslgnated account to a maximum of:  $20.12
BlanketPo [ ]

Requisitioning Department.  Information Technology

Account; 1004 - 270

Date;
Date Req.Rec. Dale Assigned:
Project No.  DateAssigned: _____ Charlotte Swindle
Requisitioning County Official
Vendor: OTP - PCARD Fiscal Year: 2025

Date:  01/16/2025 Appropriation Account: 1001-270-54330

| hereby approve the Issuance and encumbrance of this purchasae order,

(fatf Do

Purchasing Agent

Ship To: OKLAHOMA COUNTY - IT

320 ROBERT 8. KERR 1 hereby certify that the amount of this sncumbrance has been entered against the
SUITE 317 deslgnated apprapriation accounls and that $his ancumbrance Is within the authorized
COKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102 avallabla balance of said appropriafon,
Daled this: day of A
Sherge & UWarnimo o™
Involce ta: OKLAHOMA COUNTY CLERK
320 ROBERT 8. KERR County Clerk /DEputy
ROCM 203 of Oklahoma County
CKLAHOMA GITY, OK 73102 19 Ol 84, Ann 1505 requies the vendor Lo fumish an ftemtzed involce which states the vender's rame and address, a clear

description of each ltem purchased, fts unit price, the number or voluma of each Ttem, its tolal price, the totai of the purchase
and the dale of the purchasa.

Qry Unit Description/PartNo Unit Price { Amt. o ba Encumbered |  Amount Approved
PCard-NOC-Domaln Protection

1.0 EACH |PCard Purchase - Domaln Protection OKCounty,org with $20,12 $20.12 $20.12
GoDaddy.com, LLC
1001 - 270 $20.12

$20.12




Receipt

N¢ 3626369167

DATE: CUSTOMER #:
1/15/2026 165728072

BILL TO: PAYMENT:

Kerite Hudson Visa eses 2906
320 Robert § Kerr Ave,

Ste 317,

Oklahoma City, Oldahoma 73102,

United States Pravious Balance
Oklahoma County

+1,40567131524
Recelved Payment

Balance Due (USD)

Term Product
0.916 yrs . Ultimate Domain Protection
OKLAHOMACOUNTY,ORG
520,12
Discount ~50.00
Total (USD)
REFERENCE
Taxes

GoDaddy.com, LLC
2156 E GoDaddy Way,
Tempe, Arizona 85284,
United States

Fees

GONTACT US 24/7 1-480-505-8877

$20.,12

$20,12

($20.12)

$0.00
Amount
$20.,12
$20,12

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00




Requisition - Purchase Order | pw:_Uo

Oklahoma County

e e . bt i e P N

YR

PO No. 22503789

Raquisition No, 12504182 Contract No.

Blanket PO [:|

Reguisitloning Department:  District #3

| approve the processing of this purchase reguest and the encumbering on the
deslgnated account to a maximum of:  §1,354.72

Account; 1110-830

Date:
DateReqRec. ___ Date Assigned:
Project No. —  __ DateAssigned: Jannifer Ashton
Requisitioning County Officlal
Vandaor: OTP - PCARD Fiscal Year: 2025
Date:  12/13/2024 Appropriation Account: 1110-830-563030
| hereby approve Lhe issuance and encumbrance of this purchase order,

Ship To: OK COUNTY - DISTRICT 3 M

11600 N, HUDSCN
OKLAHOMA CITY, CK 73114
Phone: 405-713-2184

urchasing Agent
Fhereby cerlify that the amount f 1his encumbrance has been entered agalnst the
designated appropriation accounts and that this encumbrance is within the authorized
avallable balance of sald appropriallon,

Fax: 405-749-1501 Dated this: day of .
Involce lo:  OKLAROMA COUNTY CLERK
320 ROBERT S. KERR Gounty Glerk / Deputy
ROOM 263 of Oklahoma County
19 Okl 8% Ann 1605 requires the vandar lo furpish an ftemized involcs which states tha vandor's name and address, a lear
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102 descrptton af each ltem purchased, its unit price, 1he number or volume of each item, Its total price, the totat of 1he purchase
and the dale of the purchase,
QTY Unit Descripticn/PartNc Unit Price | Ami. to be Encumbered| Amount Approved
D3 PCARD - Lodging World of Concrete 2025
1.0 EACH |MODIFIED: D3 PCARD - Lodging - World of Goncrate 2025 January $1,304.72 $1,304.72 $1,394.72
20-23 Las Vegas Randy Snow
1110 - 930 $1,384.72

$1,394.72




{HILTON GRAND VACATIONS

mwou&vm LVB INVOICE:
'HGVCCU TOMERCARE HGVC ey
@E&m{nﬂ\‘mﬂub COM § @ _ - Amount Due.
/ W 12650 LAS VEGAS BOULEVARD 1,394.72 USD:
Wl 'SOUTH - - | ST
' LAS VEGAS NV 89109 USA 1
702-765-8398 !
BILL TO GUEST NAME INVOICE NUMBER
Jennifer Ashton RANDY SNOW 462414105
Jennifer. Ashton@oklahomacounty,  GUEST ARRIVAL DATE CUSTOMER NUMBER
°Zg Al 2025/01/19 ISSUE DATE
i S(LL“S Vﬁfflglzg 2025/01/06
A8 vVegas
& DELIVERY/DUE DATE
2025/01/06
Product Product Code Quantity Unit Price  Amount
Pre-Paid Reservation PPR 1 $1,394.72 $1,394,72
Subtotal $1,394.72
B Total $1394.72
‘ !*!u{,(.i Yl‘ﬂl ZOZS"
Fusd N 1h- '
‘; ) _f,‘, N ZZS'D 3 7‘1 9 Amount Due (USD) $0.00
ADDITIONAL INFO
INVOICE TERMS

Payment due upon receipt of invoice, Thank you,




Outlook

Order Confirmation

From HGV LAS VEGAS BILVD <noreply@elavon.com>
Date Tue 1/7/2025 9:35 AM

To  Ashton, Jennifer <Jennifer.Ashton@oklahomacounty.org>

0 1 attachment {3 KB}
logo.jpey;

ANV YR T

’| R L 01/07/2025 07:35:39 AM
HGV LAS VEGAS BLVD

FHE BOULEYARD $1 ;39472 USD

Your payment has been approved

Payment VISA 47*xsiaiii500

. 070126C1C-6CO4775D-1286-432B-9AT70-
Transaction ID DDAE7546C418

Approval Code 077718

EC1  Fully Authenticated
Invoice Number 462414105

Hilton Grand Vacations Las Vegas Boulevard
2650 Las Vegas Boulevard S.

Las Vegas, NV 89109

702-765-8398

Total $1'396g|§

HGV LAS VEGAS BLVD

2650 LAS VEGAS BOULEVARD SOUTH LAS VEGAS NV 89109 |
https://www.convergepay.com | 702-765-8398

The Information contained in this e-mail and in any attachments Is intended only for the person or
entity to which it s addressed and may contain confidential and/or privileged material, Any review,
retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or talking of any action in reliance upon, this information




by persons or entities other than the intended recipient Is prohibited. This message has been scanned
for known computer viruses.



Pel: (702) 765-8300

TA¥ INCLUDED:

) Fax: (702) 765-8312
Hilton Grand Vacations

on the Las Vegas Sh'ip
20650 Fas Yegas Bonlevard Southy Lns Yegns NY 80709
Page 1 THE BOULEVARD, A HGVC

MCCLUNG, W. J. 2650 LAS VEGAS BOULEVARD SOUTH
12509 Deerwood Dr LAS VEGAS, NV 89109
Oklahoma City, OK 73142-5106 218195839

DATE DOCH# DESCRIPTION SOURCE  BILL TO CREDIT CHARGE

*% UNIT 21514%% FZWW%Q#

01/19/25 DEPTRN ADVDEP XFER -PREP 39/21514 1743,40
01/19/25 NGTAUD RESORT CHARG-LV B 38/21514 30,00
01/19/25 NGTAUD ROOM TAX -RM T 39/21514 4,01
01/19/25 NGTAUD HGVC RENTAL -LV B 39/21514 277,54
01/19/25 NGTAUD  ROOM TAX -RM T 39/21514 37,13
01/20/25 NGTAUD RESORT CHARG-LV B 39/21514 30.00
01/20/25 NGTAUD ROOM TAX -RM T 39/21514 4,01
01/20/25 NGTAUD HGVC RENTAL -LV B 39/21514 277,54
01/20/25 NGTAUD ROOM TAX -RM T 39/21514 37.13
01/21/25 NGTAUD RESORT CHARG-LV B 39/21514 30.00
01/21/25 NGTAUD  ROOM TAX -RM T 39/21514 4,01
01/21/25 NGTAUD HGVC RENTAL ~LV B 39/21514 277.54
01/21/25 NGTAUD  ROOM TAX -RM T 39/21514 37.13
01/22/25 NGTAUD RESORT CHARG-LV B 39/21514 30,00
01/22/25 NGTAUD ROOM TAX -RM T 39/21514 4,01
01/22/25 NGTAUD  HGVC RENTAL -LV B 39/21514 277 .54
01/22/25 NGTAUD ROOM TAX -RM T 39/21514 37.13
01/23/25 NGTAUD RESORT CHARG-LV B 39/21514 30.00
01/23/25 NGTAUD  ROOM TAX -RM T 39/21514 4,01
01/23/25 NGTAUD HGVC RENTAL -LV B 39/21514 277.54
01/23/25 NGTAUD ROOM TAX -RM T 39/21514 37,13

......,_....-._._..-.......—...._-._-.-.-.............-.-_....-..-........—..._._u.--.-...._.-....__._................._.__._..___-..........-.........-—-.._-..—............-..-....._.....-.-.-

FOLIO BALANCE: 0,00

Thank you lor choosing Hillon Grand Vaeations




Tel: (702) 765-8300 | @ Fax: (702) 765-8312
Hilton Grand Vacations

on the Las Vegas Strip
2650 Las Yagns Datilevard Sosth, Dias Vogas NV 89100

v

Page 1 THE BOULEVARD, A HGVC

MCCLUNG, W. J. 2650 LAS VEGAS BOULEVARD SOUTH
12509 Deerwood Dr LAS VEGAS, NV 89109
Oklahoma City, OK 73142-5106 218195839

DATE DOCH# DESCRIPTION SQURCE  BILL TO CREDIT CHARGE

*% UNIT 21514%% KANDY

01/19/25 DEPTRN ADVDEP XFER -PREP 39/21514 1743,40
01/19/25 NGTAUD RESORT CHARG-LV B 39/21514 30.00
01./19/25 NGTAUD  ROOM TAX ~RM T 39/21514 4,01
01/19/25 NGTAUD  HGVC RENTAL -LV B 39/21514 277 .54
01/19/25 NGTAUD  ROOM TAX -RM T 39/21514 37.13
01/20/25 NGTAUD RESORT CHARG-LV B 39/21514 30.00
01/20/25 NGTAUD ROOM TAX -RM T 39/21514 4,01
01/20/25 NGTAUD  HGVC RENTAL -LV B 39/21514 277.54
01/20/25 NGTAUD  ROOM TAX ~RM T 39/21514 37.13
01/21/25 NGTAUD RESORT CHARG-LV B 39/21514 30.00
01/21/25 NGTAUD  ROOM TAX ~RM T 39/21514 4,01
01/21/25 NGTAUD  HGVC RENTAL -LV B 39/21514 277.54
01/21/25 NGTAUD ROOM TAX -RM T 39/21514 37.13
01/22/25 NGTAUD RESORT CHARG-LV B 39/21514 30,00
01/22/25 NGTAUD ROOM TAX -RM T 39/21514 4,01
01/22/25 NGTAUD HGVC RENTAL -LV B 39/21514 277.54
01/22/25 NGTAUD ROOM TAX -RM T 39/21514 37.13
01/23/25 NGTAUD  RESORT CHARG-LV B 39/21514 30.00
01/23/25 NGTAUD  ROOM TAX -RM T 39/21514 4,01
01/23/25 NGTAUD HGVC RENTAL -LV B 39/21514 277.54
01/23/25 NGTAUD  ROOM TAX -RM T 39/21514 37.13

.-.—.—.-q--«.-....._.._._-.‘....-..-...—.-—._.....-.-..-.._.—.-...-.............-.....__u...._-......-..—.—.....—-......-..--.-..—.-—.-.——.;...a-—-.-..—..—..._-..._._.-.-....,....._....—._.4...

TAX INCLUDED: 0.00

Thank you for choosing Bilton Grand Vaestions
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Requisition - Purchase Order — gw:_\\

Oklahoma County

FISCAL YEAR: 208

1O
0 2501 Yp

PO No. 22503786

Raquisition No, 12504167 Caoniract No.

Blanket PO [ |

Requisitioning Department:  Disfrict #3

| apprava thae pracassing of this purchase request and the encumbering on the
designated account o a maximum of:  $1,473.92

Accounl; 1110-930

Date:
Date Req.Rec. Date Asslgned:
Preject No. Date Assigned: Jennifer Ashion
Requisitioning County Officlal
Vendor: OTP - PCARD Fiscal Year: 2025
Date:  1213/2024 Appropriation Account: 1110-830-53030
| hereby appreve the Issvance and encumbrance of this purchase order.

ShipTo:  OK COUNTY - DISTRICT 3 M’W

11500 N. HUDSON'
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73114
Phone: 405-713-2184

urchasing Agent
| herelsy certify that the amaunt of this encumbrance has been entered against the
designated appropriation accounts and ihat this encumbrance s within the authorized
avallable balance of sald apprepsiation,

Fax: 405-748-1501 Dated this: day of J ,
Involce to: OXLAHOMA COUNTY CLERK 7
320 ROBERT 8. KERR Gaunty Glerk / DEputy
ROOM 203 of Oklahoma County
19 Okl St. Ann 1805 requires the vendor ta furnish an lemized Involce which states the vendar's name and address, a clear
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102 description of each ilem purchased, its ualt price, the number or volume of each ltem, Iis tola! price, The total of the purchase
and the date of the purchasa,
QTyY Unit Dascription/PartNo Unit Price | Amt. to be Encumbered |  Amount Approved
3 PCARD - Ladging World of Concrete 2025
1.0 EACH MODBIFIED: D3 PCARD - Lodging - World of Concrate 2025 January $1,473.92 $1,473.92 $1,473.92
20-23 Las Vegas Bill McClung
1110 - 930 $1,473.92

$1,473.92




HILTON GRAND VACATIONS '

& i v INV()ICE
HG CCUSTOMBRCARE HG C.
: @}ﬂmﬁﬁdhﬁm% COIYZ[ : @Ry . Amount Duc_
\ fumﬂ 12650 LAS. VEGAS BOULEVARD 1 473 92 USD‘
A SOUTH - .
Do L LAS VEGASNV 89109 USA
‘ ' 702-765-8398
BILL TO GUEST NAME INVOICE NUMBER
Jennifer Ashton W. J. MCCLUNG 462413805
Jennifer. Ashton@oklahomacounty,  GUEST ARRIVAL DATE CUSTOMER NUMBER
oig 2025/01/19 ISSUE DATE
2650 Las Vegas Blvd 2025/01/06
NV 89109
Las Vegas DELIVERY/DUE DATE
2025/01/06
Product Product Code Quantity Unit Price  Amount
Pre-Paid Reservation PPR 1 $1,473.92 $1,473.92
Subtotal © $1473.92
e —
!i m,f.i Ywar @Zﬁ | Total $1,473.92
Ve 0 -3 i
F_ }” Z“ZQS:Q 157?(‘7 5 Amount Due (USD) $0.00

ADDITIONAL INFO

INVOICE TERMS
Payment due upon receipt of invoice, Thank you.







Outlook

Order Confirmation

From HGV LAS VEGAS BLVD <noreply@elavon.com>
Date Tue 1/7/2025 929 AM

To  Ashton, Jennifer <JenniferAshton@oklahomacounty.org>

{1 attachment (3 KB)
logo jpeg;

THE FOULEVARD.
Y kAT Yatdrking Clirh
;\ " A RO R

$1,473.92 USD

01/07/2025 07:29:46 AM
HGV LAS VEGAS BLVD

Your payment has been approved

Payment
Transaction ID

Approval Code
ECI
Invoice Number

Hilton Grand Vacations Las Vegas Boulevard
2650 Las Vegas Boulevard S.

Las Vegas, NV 89109

702-765-8398

Total

VlSA 47#*********1 592

070125039-6FDCOC13-90D1-420E-A2E3-
46A1CDIB2A88

019375
Fully Authenticated
462413805

HGV |LAS VEGAS BLVD

2650 LAS VEGAS BOULEVARD SOUTH LAS VEGAS NV 89109 |
https://www.convergepay.com | 702-765-8398

The information contained In this e-mail and in any attachments Is Intended only for the person or
entity to which It is addressed and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any review,

retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action In rellance upon, this Information




by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is prohibited. This message has been scanned
for known computer viruses.



'HILTON GRAND VACATIONS .

:{NVOICEi

MBO(IWARG flg?/cCUSToMERCARE@HGVC
b coM - " Amount Duc:
/mm 12650 LAS VEGAS BOULEVARD 1 473 92 USD;
| SOUTH - !
‘LAS VEGAS NV 89109 USA :
702-765-83938 '
BILL TO GUEST NAME INVOICE NUMBER
Jennifer Ashton W, J. MCCLUNG 462413805
Jennifer. Ashton@oklahomacounty.  GUEST ARRIVAL DATE CUSTOMER NUMRER
org 2025/01/19 ISSUE DATE
iﬁsi;‘as V:]ffsgf :gg 2025/01/06
S V{Eas
as veea DELIVERY/DUE DATE
2025/01/06
Product Produet Code - Quantity Unit Price  Amount
Pre-Paid Reservation PPR 1 $1,473.92 §1,473.92
Subtotal $1,473.92
Total $1,473.92
Amount Due (USD) $1,473.92

ADDITIONAL INFO

INVOICE TERMS
Payment due upon receipt of invoice. Thank you,



Pel: (702) 765-8300

i Fax: (702) 765-8512
k] "% a“
Hilton Grand Vacations
ot The Las Vogas Steip
2050 Lus Vegas Boulevard Sbidh, Tas Vegas NV 89100

THE BOULEVARD, A HGVC
2650 LAS VEGAS BOULEVARD SOUTH
LAS VEGAS, NV 89103

Page 1
MCCLUNG, W. J.
125092 Deerwood Dr

Oklahoma City, OK 73142-5106 218195739
DATE DOCH DESCRIPTION SOURCE  BILL TO CREDIT CHARGE
x% UNIT 12410%% Bl

01/19/25 DEPTRN ADVDEP XFER -PREP 39/12410 1842.40
01/19/25 NGTAUD  RESORT CHARG-LV B 39/12410 30.00
01/19/25 NGTAUD ROOM TAX -RM T 39/12410 4.01
01/19/25 NGTAUD  HGVC RENTAL -LV B 39/12410 295.00
01/19/25 NGTAUD  ROOM TAX -RM T 39/12410 39.47
01/20/25 NGTAUD  RESORT CHARG-LV B 39/12410 30.00
01/20/25 NGTAUD ROOM TAX ~RM T 39/12410 4,01
01/20/25 NGTAUD HGVC RENTAL -LV B 39/12410 295,00
01/20/25 NGTAUD  ROOM TAX ~RM T 39/12410 39.47
01/21/25 NGTAUD RESORT CHARG-LV B 39/12410 30.00
01/21/25 NGTAUD  ROOM TAX ~RM T 39/12410 4.01
01/21/25 NGTAUD HGVC RENTAL -LV B 39/12410 295.00
01/21/25 NGTAUD  ROOM TAX -RM T 39/12410 39.47
01/22/25 NGTAUD RESORT CHARG-LV B 39/12410 30.00
01/22/25 NGTAUD  ROOM TAX -RM T 39/12410 4.01
01/22/25 NGTAUD HGVC RENTAL -LV B 39/12410 295,00
01/22/25 NGTAUD ROOM TAX ~-RM T 39/12410 39.47
01/23/25 NGTAUD RESORT CHARG-LV B 39/12410 30.00
01/23/25 NGTAUD  ROOM TAX -RM T 39/12410 4.01
01/23/25 NGTAUD HGVC RENTAL -LV B 39/12410 295,00
01/23/25 NGTAUD ROOM TAX ~RM T 39/12410 39,47
1842 40  1842.40

FOLIO BALANCE: 0.00

TAX INCLUDED: 0.00
/25 c<i
C"c % -

Tl

Thank you for choosing Hilton Grand Vaentions |




&/

LR <9 ~2as sy T

Ausuiedpiogeriasay ApoulUS Ao O IU MM/ red L

"uoIIRAISSa INoA Buniepdn aue nog ®

Nl
Nl Zad)

pue suLg} “pieD) aui uo aseysind o|qibIS 1Sy JSUR SHaam
Z1-g Allewixoidde pajdde 29 [[im 1P JUSWSIE)S SWR-3UQ

& SISINEEE-T-y ]

i

"‘A|ddy suonipuon

W
t
ﬁ

84005 JPadd 1NoA 03 30edl OU YLM UOISIZBP & 386 [IM NoA moy uieaT

s1uI0d 000'S9 snjd 11paJd Juswslels goL$ e uiel

g2 g2t s Aeys 1oy 230,

Wbiu rd $5° £ £7$ XS|{-IWSS JUNCOS](] SIOUOH ‘@1ing Bupy woolpag T

Sebue(p Pouey d e
CHERL & =
. & .y
' ._.. / { : : m,w‘ .A..
w77 Ch S nh)\%www
N

AeIS TIP3

WYbiu ted 00" s62$ ‘@1RY 3[qIXS]4 ‘SUNS Bupy wooupag T
WbIu 1ad 00" 562$ ‘@18Y 3|qIX3]4 ‘@1NnS Bury wooipag T
ONATIDW T M

SYNPR € 10} SWOOI € ‘6207 ‘72 el ‘i — 6T Uer ‘ung

w uoneAlasal buigsixg

s|ie3e(j 15oNn9g) pue Jusulied 1p3
$UNPE £ IO SWI00I § &
(s3ubiu §) $202 ‘vz uer ‘uy—eT uer ‘ung F

ding sebop se{syiuo gnp) su o_u“mUm\,, puRig UOIH &9
Aeqg anoy

TMH  Aeis puly

® &

A ysybuz abenbue

digg sefiap se sU} Uc qnio) SUCHEIRA PURID LOYIH - JUSIIAE]

-AV1S 3HL 40d
uojty

WY ge'g v2iekigl




AURUIAR UOGRAISSA AP OUUS GO UOHIY MMM ST

diZ

[euonRdQ

2 SSIpPY

ssaIppy

vsn

suoyd ¥p3

|lews Hp3

uolbzy/Anunod)

mmm.v sasess

auoyd

Hmc.uu-m@C.nna%

L F

‘Jeucndo paxiew ssajun paJnbai aue speu [y

6T2S8ZZL8# SIOUCH UCYIH
ONMTODW T MW

piesyp3

uoIjeuLIOjUl }SSND)

geoguer  26ST VSA

duyg seffen, SE S} U0 gN| SUOKEDEA PUBIS) UQHIH - jusuiied

JuswAey

=

NV 588 'vZIELIZL



S/ © AUSWARC/UOIRAISSSI/AIDOL/US WO UCHIY MawSdry

BunDow

sweu jse

welIM

JwRU IS4

2 Wooy

UOSPIARQ

swieu }se]

SIAN

swieu 1sn4

T wooy

"MOIRQ SULRU JISUL PPE ‘Ul 23D 01159N6 JSyIous MOjje O] “SWRU JNOA Ul S| UOHRAISSSI SIY |

saweu 3sanb ppy 0

A BuIoUERIO

o L1

ALD YWOHY IO
Ao

9016-ev1eL

digg sebap, s au us gD SUoQEIRA PURIS) UCHIH - Jusied Wv S8 YZ/ELZL



s AUSWIARG /UCRRASSRL AP OIS U0 UCHIY MAS IR

uoneAlsssy alepdn

7 JUOWISIEIS AJBAIId [EG0I5) S,UOFIH Ul 1nO 195 Se uoeuLIojul AW I2)Suell pue aleys ‘osn 3a3]jo2
JItm uoIIH 18y} S24be pue ‘[ WoUIooabYy obEST) 9315 'SUoILISoy pue so[ny 24} 03 9a1be |  ‘uoijentosoy 2jepdn,, bunoaes Ag

~sanjeuad uonz|Poued
ploae o1 jeALLie o1 ioud sAep /7 0s op 9seo|d ‘93ued 01 YSIM NoA J| “uojiealsssal siyl o) padinbal sodep pled JpauD e Sl a3y |

£3110d uonejEoue) pue a9juelens

A SODIAILS [euoijdo maipn

sisenbai eads ppy ()

*D19 ‘[BWIUR 22]ALSS “Jad e Uum DulsARl L

sysanbalepeds =2

MOUS

aweuise]

Apugy

awiel 154

€ uIooy

dujg sefiap SET 943 U0 gD SUOESIEA PUBIS USHIH - jSwAeg . WY sg'e 'vTeLel



&/9 JAuswARduoTEAISSS Y ANDALLUS IS UL MWW sdITy

UOlIH #2020
A TP UIesIby S0es | 515
< FEEOUIPY P AIGIEES55Y GO
7 DUDDLEI] UeWing pueAISAES WSpoly 3 IOSUIEIETS ASBALg [BqOD
[ TR SUCHepoOUIIossY JoUHE] [H SUCHHPUOT) ¥ SUIS] JUNCOSI(] SI0UGH JOIH
“SDURISISSE UOREAISSII SUIUQ
¥ Hoddng Jswo3sn) e =isenbey
sdipy smued moH

SSbUEY [S3UET
ding s2B9A 58] 313 UO QNI SUCEIBA PURLE) UOHIH - Juswied NV SE°8 ‘YZ/ELTL



Oklahoma County

- SO Y2025
Requisition - Purchase Order " e Lo

. e i oy, P et

by #_22V 0L1LO

s ekt P

PO No. 22504110

Raguisition Na. 12504515

Blanket PO |:|

Reqguisitioning Department:  District #3

Cantract Mo,

Account; 1110-830

| approve the processing of this purchase request and the encumberlng on the
designated account to a maximum of:  §1,442,88

Date:
Date Req.Res, Date Assigned:
Project No, Date Assigned: Jennifer Ashton
Requisitioning County Gfficial
Vendor: SOUTHWEST AIRLINES CO, Fiscal Year: 2025

27G2 LOVE FIELD DRIVE

DALLAS, TX 76235 u ,)/g%

Date:  01/08/2025 Appropriation Account: 1110-830-5402¢
| hereby apprave the issuance and encumbrance of this purchasa arder.

(Mt s

Ship To: OK COUNTY - DISTRICT 3 Purchasing Agent
11500 N. HUDSON { hereby cerlify that the amount of this epcumbrance has beer: entered against the
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73114 deslgnated appropriation accounts and that this encumbranca is within the autherized
Phone: 405-713-2184 avaliabia balance of sald approprialion,
Fax: 4058-749-1501 Dated this: day of s
Invoice to: OKLAHOMA COUNTY CLERK
320 ROBERT §. KERR Gounty Clerk / Ddputy
ROOM 203 of Oklahama Gounty
18 Oki 81, Aan 1503 requires the vender 1o furnish an ftemized invelce which siates the vendor's name and address, a clear
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73162 descriplion of each ltem purchased, s unit price, tha number or volume of each item, its total price, the total of the purchase
and the dale of lhe purchase.
ary Unit Description/PartiNo Unit Price | Amt. tc boe Encumbered | Amount Approved
B3 PCARD World of Asphalt 2028
30 EACH [MODIFIED: D3 PCARD World of Asphalt 2025, January March $480.96 $1,442,88 $1,442.88
25-27 Lewis Shambaugh, Emnte Lopsaz, Nathan Hathcoat
1110 - 830 $1,442.88

$1,442.88




» Qutlook

You're going to St. Louis on 03/24 (2CTWDB)!

From Southwest Aitlines <southwestairlines@ifly.southwest.com>
Pate Tue 1/7/2025 3:04 PM
To  Ashton, Jennifer <Jennifer.Ashton@oklahomacounty.org>

Here's your Hinerary & receipt. See ya soonl
Vievs in web browser ] View citr mobile sie

Southwest

A Travel notice

Manage Flight | Flight Status | My Account

REAL ID Requirement: Do you have a REAL ID? Beginning May 7, 2025, you will need a state-issued REAL
Ip compliant Hicense or {dentification card, or another acceptable form of ID {such as a U.S. Passport}, to
fly within the United States, Visit www.tsa, gov for a list of acceptable forms of ID and additional

information regarding REAL ID requirement,

Hello friends,

receipt. See you onboard soonl

MARCH 24 - MARCH 28

OKC » STL

Oldahoma City to St. Louis

Confirmation # ZCTWDB

PASSENGER Nathan Clark Hathcoat
RAPID REWARDS # Join or Log in

TICKET # 5262596737607

EST. POINTS EARNED 4,190

PASSENGER Ernie Adam Lopez

RAPID REWARDS # Join or Log in

TICKET # 5262596737608

EST. POINTS EARNED 4,190

PASSENGER Lewis Jackson Shambaugh

RAPID REWARDS # Join or Lot in
TICKET # 5262596737606

!

We're looking forward Lo flying together! It can't come soon enough.
Below you'll find your itinerary, important travel information, and trip

Confirmation date; 01/07/2025




EST. PCINTS EARNED 4,190
Rapld Rewards® points are only estimations.

Your itinerary

Flight 1:  Monday, 03/24/2025  Est. Travel Time: 1h Z5m  Anytime
DEPARTS  ARRIVES

FLIGHT

s  OKC 06:20pm i~ STL 07:45pm
Oklahoma City St. Louis

Flight 2:  Friday, 03/28/2025  Est. Travel Time: 1h 40 Anytime

DEPARTS ARRIVES

FLIGHT

s STL 09:45au v OKC 11:25am
St. Louis Oldahoma City

Payment information

Total cost: Payment

Air - 2CTWDB January 7, 2025

Base Fare $ 1,256.82 Payment Amount

U.S. Transportation Tax § 94.26 Visa ending In 1592

U.S. 9/11 Security Fee 5 13,40 O
U.S. Flight Segment Tax ) 31,20 ;:;ﬁggg i‘:}z‘soun ¢

U.S, Passenger Facility Chg 5 27.00 Visa ending in 1592

Total $ 1,442.88 B

January 7, 2025
Payment Amount

Fare rules: If vou declde to make a change to your current ftinerary it may result In a fare increase,

Your ticket numbers § 5262596737607 , 5262596737608 , 5262596737606

$480.96

$480.96

$480.96

All your perks, all in one place. (Plus a few reminders.)

reservation in time, you'll receive a Transferable Flight Credit™,

Prepare for takeoff

Make sure you know when to arrive at your airport, Times vary by city.

Anytime fare: Your two bags fly free®, no change or cancel fees, 10X Rapid
Rewards® points, refundable, and EarlyBird automatic check-in, Learn more.

if your plahs change, cancel youir reservation at teast 10 minutes before original
scheduled departure time and request your refund. If you don't cancel your



Use our app to make changes to
your trip, get a boarding pass, &
more.

' Download app now ; Download app now

Earn up to 2,400 Rapid ~4Budgel’
Rewards® points.
Plus save up to 30% off base rates with Budget®.

Book car >

i

Earn up to 10,000 Rapid Have questions about your
Rewards® points per night upcoming trip?
Choose a hotel in St. Louis. Get all the answers before you leave for
the afiport,
Book hotel » Prepare now »

ﬁ Book hotel  » ﬂ Book car ) 0 View all offers D

Help Center ‘ Update preferences ‘ Download mobile app

5262596737607 NONTRANSFERABLE -BG W QKC WN STL209,47WN OKC209.47USD418.94END ZP OKC5.205TL5.20 XF
OKC4,55TL4.5
52%2596737608: NONTRANSFERABLE -BG WHN OKC WH STL209.47WN OKC209,47U5D418.94END ZP OKC5.205TL5.20 XF
OKC4,55TL4.5
5%(62596737606: NONTRANSFERABLE -BG WH OKC WH STL209.47WN OKC269.47U5D418,94END ZP OKC5.205TL5.20 XF
OKC4,55TL4.5

GLNWV6B GLNWV6B GLNWVEDB
GLNWVEB GLNWVGE GLNWVGB .

if you do hot plan to travel en your flight: In accordance vith Southwest's No-Show Polfcy, If you are not planning to travel
on any portion of this ltinerary, please cancel your reservation at least 10 minutes prior to the scheduled departure time of
your flight. Any Custamer who fails to cancel reservations for a Wahna Get Away® or Wanna Get Away Plus™ fare segrent at
{east ten (10) minutes prior to the scheduled departure time and who does not board the fiight will be considered a no-
show, and all remalning unused Wanna Get Away or Warina Get Away Plus funds will be forfeited. All remafning unused
Business Setect® or Anytime funds will be converted to a flight credit, If you no-shew for your reward travel reservation,



the points will be redeposited to the purchaser's Rapld Rewards® account. Any taxes and fees associated with your reward
travel reservation will be held for future use in the form of a filght credit, Starting July 1, 2023 {12:00 a.m. CT}, for
Wanna Get Away® or Wanna Get Away Plus™ reward travel reservations (booked with points): if you do not cancel your
reservation at least 10 minutes before the flight’s orginat scheduled departure time, any points used for booklng will be
forfeited, along with any taxes and fees assoclated with your reward travet reservation. For Anytime or Business Select®
reward trave! reservations: the points used for booking wliil be rede[)oslted to the purchaser's Raptd Rewards® account, and
?ny taxes and fees associated with the reward travet reservation wilt be converted into a Transferable Flight Credit™ for
uture use,

Prohiibition on Multiple/Conflicting Reservations: to promote seat availability for our Customers, Southwest® prohibits
multiple reservations for the same Passenger departing from the same city on the same date, or any multiple reservations
containing confUicting or overlapping ftinerarles {such as departures for the same Customer from multiple cities at the same
time). Furthermore, without advance notice to the Passenger or purchaser, Soulhwest may cancel such reservations, or any
other reservations that it believes, in its sole discretion, were made without intent to travel, With the exception of
Southwest gift cards, funds from proactively canceled reservations by Southwest witl be returned to the eriginal form of
payment, Reservations pald for with a Southwest gift card will have the amount applied from the gift card held as a flight
cradit for use by the Customer on a future Southwest Airlines® flight.

If you have purchased a refundable fare and choose not to travel, you must request your refund to the orlginal payment for
within 1 year of ticket issuance.

This is a post-only mailing from Southwest Alriines®, Please do not attempt to respond te this message, Your privacy Is
important to us, Please read our privacy policy,

See Southwest Afrlines Co. Notice of Incorporation

Cualquier Informacidn publicitaria, promoclonal o de mercadotecnia contenida en este correo electrdnico sdlo serd efectiva
y Unicamente sera aplicable en los Estados Unidos de América,

Southwest Alrlines

2702 Love Fleld Drive

Dallas, TX 75235

1-800-1-FLY-SWA {1-800-435-9792)

@ Copyright 2025 Southwest Alrlines Co. All Rights Reserved.
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 Outfook :P@ﬁ' 2126252478‘/

Fw: Registration Now Open for World of Asphalt

From McClung, Willlam <Willlam.McClung @oklahomacounty.org>
Date Tue 10/29/2024 2:53 PM

To  Ashton, Jennlfer <Jennifer.Ashton@oklahomacounty.orgs>
Cc  Snow, Randy <Randy.Snow@cklahomacounty.org>

I'd llke to send 3. What do you guys think about sending Louls; Ernle and 77? Nate? Chuck? Somebody
alse?

B

From: World of Asphalt <info@worldofasphalt.com>

Sent: Tuesday, October 29, 2024 7:17 AM

To: McClung, Willlam <WilliamMcClung@oklahomacounty,org>
Subject; Registration Now Open for World of Asphalt

Registration Open for World of Asphalt 2025
Thé leading asphalt tfade show arid conferenge Is back March'26-27, 2025 In St.
louis. Don't miss your 'chance to meat the people who make the maghines,
compare equipment, and bulld long-lasting relationships In the asphalt community.
From Mainline to Maintenance, We’ve Got You Covered:

o Meet: Connect directly with technlcal expetts to get your fleet questions
answered while you plan for the future.
« Compare: World of Asphalt has many solutlons in one place. Yol can save
time and make more accurate decisions about what sults your business.
» Learn; Unde:stand the equipment you'll be using tomorrow and recelve
demonstratlons from the peaple who know It best,

Use Promo Code EMAIL3E to Save 356% on Tickets
Offer Valld Through November 22, 2024
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;  Holiday Inn St Louis Downtown/CGC
Atfendes
Hecs
Add Ancther Person
Group Financial Summary
Registration Total $1,632.00
Room Total $0.00
Booking Total $1,632.00
Payments ($1,632.00) *E= CCG
4 Dashboard

St.Louis, MO | March25-27,2025

America’s Center Convention Complex
701 Convention Plaza
8t Louis, MO 63101

w NeedHelp?

¥ E-mail Custormner Service ()

. Call (864) 208-3372 (Monday - Friday 8am.-4pm.CT)
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Outlook

You're going to St, Louls on 03/24 (2CTWDB)}

From Southwast Alrlines <southwestalriines@Ifly.southwest.com>
Date Tue 1/7/2025 3:04 PM
To  Ashton, Jennifer <Jennifer.Ashton@oklahomacounty.org>

Here's your itinerary It recefpt. See ya soonl
Viewt inweb browser | View our mobite site

S@uthwegf'& Manage Filght | Flight Status | My Accouint

A Travel notice

REAL ID Requirement: Do you have a REAL ID? Beginning May 7, 2025, yoti Will need a state-issued REAL
ID campliant license or {dentlfication card, or another acceptable form of ID (such as a LS, Passport), to
fly within the Unfted States, Visht www.tsa.gov for a list of acceptable forms of ID and additional
infarmatfon regarding REAL ID requirement, '

Hello friends,

We're looking forward to flying together! It can't come soon enough.
Below you'll find your itinerary, important travel information, and trip
teceipt, See you onhoard soonl '

MARCH 24 - MARCH 28

OKC # STL

Oklahoma City to St, Louis

Confirmatlon # ZCTWDB Conflrmation date! 01/07/2025

PASSENGER Nathan Clark Hathcoat
RAPID REWARDS #  Joiny or Log In

TICKET # 5262596737607

EST. POINTS EARNED 4,190

PASSENGER Ernie Adam Lopez

RAPID REWARDS #  Uoln or-Log in

TICKET # 5262596737608

EST, POINTS EARNED 4,190

PASSENGER Lewis Jackson Shambaugh

RAPID REWARDS #  Jofn or Log in
TICKET # 5262596737606




£ST, PDINTS EARNED 4,190

Rapld Rewards® points are only estlmations,

Your itinerary
Flight 1:  Monday, 03/24/2025  Est. Travel Time: 1h 25m  Anytime
DEPARTS ARRIVES
FLIGHT
# 1444 OKC 06:20rMm STL 07:45rm
Oklahoma City St. Louls

Flight 21 Friday, 03/28/2025  f£st. Travel Time: 1h 40m  Anytime

DEPARTS ARRIVES
e STL 09:45 OKC 11:25Am

St, Louis Cklahoma City

Payment information

Total cost Payment,
Alr - 2CTWDB Jantiary 7, 2025
Base Fare $ 1,256,682 Payment Amount $480.96
U.S. Transportation Tax $ 94,26 Visa ending In 1592
U.S. 9/11 Securlty Fee $ 33.60 January 7, 2025
uU.s, Flight Segment Tax § 31,20 anuary /, .
Payment Amount $480,96
1,5, Passenger Facility Chg ] 27.00 Visa ending fn 1592
Total $ 1,442,868 T e e T e T

January 7, 2025

Payment Amount $480.96

Fare rules: If you declde to make n chenge to your current itinerary It may restlt in'a fare fncrease,
Your ticket numbiers ; 5262596737607 , 5262594737608 | 5262596737406

All your perks, all in one place. (Plus a few reminders.)

Anytiime fare: Your two bags fly free®, no change ar cancel fees, 10X Rapid
Rewards® points, refuridable, and EarlyBird automatfc check:in, Learn tmore.

Malce sure you know when to arrive at your airport. Times vary by city.

scheduled departure time and request your refund. If you don't cancel your:

ireservation in time, you'll recelve a Transferable Flight Credit™,

Prepare for takeoff

I your plans change, cancel your reservation at least 10 minutes before original



Use our app to make changes to
your trip, get a boarding pass, &
more,

" ‘
[ Bownloadl app now Bovinfoad app now

Earn up to 2,400 Rapid Budgel'
Rewards® points.
Plus save up to 30% off base rates with Budget®.

Book car >

it

Earh up to 10,000 Rapid, Have questions about your
Rewards® points per night upcorming trip?
Choose a hotel in St, Louis, Get all the answers before you leave for

the afrport,

Book hotel » Prepatre now >

% Bookhotel »  f&=y Bookcar ) ‘ View all offers >

Help:Center Update preferences | Download mobile app

gitéz"s?jssmegf: NONTRANSFERABLE -BG WN OKC WH STL200,47WN OKC209,47USD41B,94END ZP OKCB,205TLS, 20 XF

gzl(asczj%?ﬂégs: NONTRANSFERABLE -BG WN OKC WN STL209,47WN OKC209.47USD415,94END 7P OKC5,Z05TL5.20 XF
SH5TL4,

5262596737606: NONTRANSFERABLE <G WN DIC Wi STL20D.47Wi OI(C209.47USD410.94END 2 OKCS, Z0STLE. 20 XF

OlC4,55T14.5

GLNWV6D GLNWVEB GLNWVEB
GLNWVAS GLNWVSB GLNWV6D

It you do not plan to iravql on'you flight! tn accordance with Southwest's No-Show Policy, if you are not planning o travet
on anly portfon of this ithierary, please caricel your reservation at teast 10 minutes prior ta the scheduled depariure Ume of
(our lght, Any Customer wha fafls to cance! reservationis for a Wanna Get Awai® or Wannin Get Away Pius™ fare segment at
least ten (108 minutes prier to the scheduled departure time and who does not board the flight will be considered a né-
show, and all remalning unused Wanna Get Away or Wanna Get Away Plus funds will be forfefted, All remalning unused
Busiress Select® or Anytime funds will be converted to a fiight credit, If you nno-show for your reward trave! reservation,




the points will be redenosited to the purchaser’s Rapld Rewards® accotint, Any tixes and fees assoclated with your reward
travel reservation witl be held for future use In the form of a flight credit, Starting July 1, 2023 {12100 a.m, CTl), for
Wanna Get Away® or Wanna Get Away Plus™ reward travel reservations (booked with polnts): If you do not cancel your
reservation at least 10 minutes before the flight's orlginal scheduled departure time,-any points used for booldng will be
forfelted, along with eny taxes and fees assoclated with your reward travel reservatlon, For Anytima of Businass Select®
yreward trave! reservations: the points used for booking wiil be redernslted to the purchaser's Rapld Rewards® accoupt, and
?“ty taxes and fees assoclated with Whe reward trave! reservation will be converted fnto a Transferable Fiight Credit™ for
uture use. o

Prohibltlan on Multiple/Conflicting Reservations: to promote seat avallability for aur Customers, Southwest® prohibits
multiple reservatlons for the same Passenger departing from the same clty on the same date, or any multiple raservations
contalning canflicting or ovetlapping itinerardes (such as departures for the same Customer from miltipte cltles at the same
time). Furthermore, without advance notlce to the Passenger or purchaser;, Southwest may cancel such reservatlons, or any
other reservatlons that it belleves, in its sole discretion, were made without intent, to travel. With the exception of
Southwest gIft cards, funds from proactively canceled reservations by Southwest wilt he raturned to the original form of
payment, Reservations pald for with a Southwest gift card will have the amount eppliad from the gift card held as a flight
credit for use by the Customer on a future Southwest Alrlines® flight.

If you have purchased a ref unénble fare and choose not to travel, you must request your refund to the originat payment for
within 1 year of ticket issuance,

Thistsa pu'st-onll\; mailing from Southwest Afriines®. Please do not attempt to respand to this mesﬁaga. Your privacy Is
Important to us, Please read our privacy policy.

See Solthwest Aiflifies Ca, Notice of Incorporation

Cualquler Informacibn publicitarla, promocional o de mercndotecnia contenida en este corteo electrénico sélo serd efectiva
y tntcamente serd apticable en los Estados Unidos de América,

Southwest Alrlines

2707 Love Field Drive

Dallas, TX 75235 .
1-800-1-FLY-SWA (1-800-435-9792)

© CoPyrlght 2035 Southwest Alrlines Co, All Rights Reserved,



Requisition - Purchase Order

Oklahoma County

0 #5046

PO No. 22504467

Raequisiticn No, 12504882

Blanket PO [ |

Requisitioning Department:

Cantract No.

County Clerk

| approve the processing of this purchase requaest and the encumbering on the
deslgnated account to a maximum of:  $1,450,00

Account: 1162 - 170

Dale!
Date Raq.Rec. Date Assigned;
Project No, Date Asslgned: Amber Harris
Requlsitioning County Officlal
Vendor: PROPERTY RECORDS iNDUSTRY Fiscal Year: 2025

ASSOCIATION {PRIA)
2501 AERIAL CENTER PARKWAY Date:  01/28/2025 Appropsiation Account: 1152-170-53060
SUITE 103
MORRISVILLE, NC 27560 /\U\\ | hereby spprove the issuance and encumbrance of this puschase arder.
Ship To: OKLAHOMA COUNTY CLERK A" uPurchaslng Agent
320 ROBERT 8. KERR I hateby cerlify that the amount of this encumbrance has been entared against tha
SUITE 203 designated appropriaion accounts and that this encumbrance is within the authorized
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102 avallable balance of sald appropriation,
Dated this: day of .
Charge & \Mm T
Invoica to:  OKLAHOMA COUNTY CLERK
320 ROBERT 8, KERR County Clerk / DEputy
ROOM 203 of Okiahoma County
18 Ok} 5t. Ann 1505 requlres the vendor to furnish an ltemized Involce which states the vendor's name and address, a thaar
OKLAHOMA GITY, OK 73102 descriplion of each llem purchased, ils unit price, the number or volume of each itam, ils lotal prics, the lotal of the purchase
and the date of the purchase,
ary Unit Description/PartNo Unit Price | Amt. to be Encumbered | Amount Approved
PCARD-NOC- Registration
1.0 EACH |PRIA 2028 Winter Symposium Registration- Kerrie Hudson $450.00 $450.00 $450.00
11562 - 170 $450.00
1.0 EACH |PRIA 2025 Winter Symposium Registration- Maressa Treat $450.00 $450.00 $450.00
1152 - 170 $450.00
1.0 EACH  |PRIA 2025 Winter Symposium Registration- Christina Boothe $550.00 $550,00 $550.60
1162 - 170 $550.00

/ $1,450.00 |




McMichael, Ashley

From; Harris, Amber

Sent; Monday, February 3, 2025 12:25 PM

To: McMichael, Ashley

Subject: FW: 2025 Winter Symposium Registration: PRIA 2025 Winter Symposium Registration
PCARD

Please receive lines 1-3 on PO 22504467.

Amber Harris

Office of Maressa Treat
Oklahoma County Clerk

P: 405.713.1526

Qklahoma County Clerk Website

From: Hudson, Kerrie <Kerrie.Hudson@oklahomacounty.org>

Sent: Wednesday, January 15, 2025 3:50 PM

To: Harris, Amber <Amber.Harris@oklahomacounty.org>

Subject: FW: 2025 Winter Symposium Registration: PRIA 2025 Winter Symposium Registration

PRIA registration. [ used my p card so need PO.

thanks

2

by
N

Chief Deputy

Office of Maressa Treat
Oklahoma County Clerk
405-713-7188

405-850-3750 cell
Oklahoma County Clerk
Website

Kerrie Hudson AL
0

From: info@pria.us <info@pria.us>

Sent: Wednesday, January 15, 2025 3:48 PM

To: Hudson, Kerrie <Kerrie.Hudson@oklahomacounty.org>

Subject: 2025 Winter Symposium Registration: PRIA 2025 Winter Symposium Registration

Order Date: 01/15/2025
Group Registration #: 386
Invoice #: 44829



Registration Type:

&

13: 54573

Kerrie Hudson

Oklahoma Co., OK

320 Robert S, Kerr Room 203
Oklahoma City, OK 73102
Phone: 405.713.1801

Emall: khudson®@oklahomacounty.org

|
R

egistrants |

Group Registration
PRIA 2025 Winter Symposium Registration

SubmittedBy

1{(3)
Name Invoice # Registration Fee
Kerrie Hudson 44826 $450.00
Maressa Treat 44827 $450.00
Christina Boothe 44828 $550.00
Order Total: $1,450.00
Amount Palid: $1,450.00
Amount Due: $0.00
Information
Payment Method: Visa
Name on Credit Card: Kerrie Hudson
Credit Card Type: VISA
Credit Card Number: Fhkkkk kR R I AHG

Payment Reference:

RBEVBozRRS-deViTaYwRwQ

Invoice #44826 - Kerrie Hudson




Individuat

Registration
| Details ..

CONTACT INFORMATION

Kerrie Hudson

Cklahoma Co., OK

Phone; *** *** 1801

Email: kK*****n@oklahomacountyv.org

REGISTRATION DETAILS

item Price Qty Discount Total

In Person Registration  $450.00 1 $0.00 $450.00

Government In Parson Registration

Total: $450.00

ATTENDEE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Emergency Contact Name: Kole Hudson

Emergency Contact Phone Number: 405-204-5424

Do you need special accommodations for the conference? (Auditory, Mobility, Vision, Other): No special
accommodation requested.

Do you have a medlcally necessary dietary need? (Food Allergy; Celiac Disease/Non-Celiac gluten-
sensitivity; Diabetes; Other): No

\
Do you have a non-medically necessary dietary need? (Dairy Free; Kosher; No Beef; No Pork; No
Alcohol; Pescatarian, Vegan; Vegetarian; Other): No

| am attending a PRIA conference for the first time.: No

PRIA collects information from attendees during the conference registration process that may be
deemed personally identifiable information {P11). This information may be used solely for PRIA
marketing purposes. For example, PRIA distributes pre- and post-conference attendee lists, which
include attendee name, organization, city and state. {Note: email address notincluded.} If you are
agreeable to receive a cne-time email{s} from PRIA conference sponsor(s), please indicate below. |
agree to receive a one-time email{s) from 2025 PRIA Winter Symposium sponsor(s}.: YES

Please add the email you would tike to use for access to the conference app. You will need to be able to
access this email on your mobile device for event participation or your desktop/laptop for virtual event
access.: khudson@cklahomacounty.org

OTHER INFORMATION



Individual
| Registration:

]

I accept PRIA's Code of Conduct, (The link to code of conduct is located below): YES

Invoice #44827 - Maressa Treat

CONTACT INFORMATION

Maressa Treat

Cklahoma Co., OK

Phone: *%* *** 7174

Emall; M##*5** *+++t@pklahomagounty.org

REGISTRATION DETAILS

tem Price Qty Piscount Total

In Person Registration  $450.00 1 $0.00 $450.00

Government In Person Registration

Total: $450.00

ATTENDEE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Emaergency Contact Name: (Mo response)

Emergency Contact Phone Number: {No response)

Do you need special accommodations for the conference? (Auditory, Mobility, Vision, Other): No special
accommodation requested.

Do you have a medically necessary dietary need? {(Food Allergy; Celiac Disease/Non-Celiac gluten-
sensitivity; Diabetes; Other): YES

Medically-necessary Dietary Need: Food Allergy

Other {Please specify): (No response}

I am allergic to the following: Dairy

My allergy is triggered by: Eating the foed




| Individual

‘Registration
Details

Other {(Please specify): No Dairy

Do you have a non-medically hecessary dietary need? {Dairy Free; Kosher; No Beef; No Pori; No
Alcohol; Pescatarian, Vegan; Vegetarian; Other): No

I am attending a PRIA conference for the first time.: YES

PRIA collects information from attendees during the conference registration process that may be
deemed personally identifiable information (Pli), This information may be used solely for PRIA
marketing purposes. For example, PRIA distributes pre- and post-conference attendee lists, which
include attendee name, organization, clty and state. {Note: email address notincluded.) If you are
agreeable to receive a one-time email(s) from PRIA conference sponsor(s), please indicate below. |
agree to receive a one-time email(s) from 2025 PRIA Winter Symposium sponsor(s).: YES

Please add the email you would like to use for access to the conference app. You will need to be abla to
access this email on your mobile device for event participation or your desktop/laptop for virtual event
access.: Maressa.Treat@oklahomagounty.org

OTHER INFORMATION

l accept PRIA's Code of Conduct, (The linl to code of conduct is located below}): YES

Invoice #44828 - Christina Boothe

CONTACT INFORMATION

Christina Boothe, Chief Operations Officer
Oklahoma County Clerk

320 Robert 8. Kerr Room 203

Oklahoma City, OK 731062

Phone: 405.655.6880
Email: Christina.Boothe@okiahomacounty.org
Name for Badge: Christina Boothe

REGISTRATION DETAILS




Individual
Registration
 Details

e
E |
1
1
]

item Price Qty Discount Total

In Person Registration $550.00 1 $0.00 $550.00

Non-Member Governmaent In Person
Registration

Total: $550.00

ATTENDEE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Emergency Contact Name: (No response)}

Emergency Contact Phone Number: (No response)

Po you need special accommodations for the conference? {Auditory, Mobility, Vision, Other): No special
accommoedation requested.

Do you have a medically necessary distary need? (Food Allergy; Cetiac Disease/Non-Celiac gluten-
sensitivity; Diabetes; Other): No

Do you have a non-medically necessary dietary need? (Dairy Free; Kosher; No Beef; No Porlg No
Alcohol; Pescatarian, Vegan; Vegetarian; Other): No

| am attending a PRIA conference for the first time.: YES

PRIA collects information from attendees during the conference registration process that may be
deemed personally identifiable information (Pll). This information may be used solely for PRIA
matketing purposes. For example, PRIA distributes pre- and post-conference attendee lists, which
include attendee name, organization, city and state, (Note: email address notinctuded.) If you are
agreeable to receive a one-time email(s) from PRIA conference sponsor{s), please indicate helow. |
agree to recelve a one-time email{s) from 2025 PRIA Winter Symposium sponsor(s).: YES

Please add the email you would like to use for access to the conference app. You wili need to be able to
access this email on your mobile device for event participation or your desktop/laptop for virtual event
access.: Christina.Bocthe@oklahomacounty.org

OTHER INFORMATION

l accept PRIA's Gods of Conduct. (The link to code of conduct is located below); YES

Property Records Industry Association
110 Horizon Drive



Suite 210
Raleigh, NC 27615
919.459.2081



Oklahoma County

Requisition - Purchase Order

Prdrea Doan

PO No, 22504006
Requistion No. 12604378 Contract No. | approve the procesalng of this purchase request and the encumbering on the
designated account fo a maximuin of:  §1,035.00
BlarketPO [ |
Account: 1160 - 5DO
Requisitioring Deparlment:  Sheriff
i Dets:
Date Req.Rec. Dala Assigned;
Projact No. Date Asslgned: Andraa Dean
Requisittoning County Official

Vendor: US POSTAL BERVICE CMRS-FP Flgcal Year; 2025

PO BOX 0505
CAROL STREAM, IL 60132-0605

Wole

Date:  12/31/2024
| hereby approve ihe lssuance and encumbrance of this purchase ceder,

: Purchasing Agent

Appropriglion Account: 1160-500-54011

Ship To: OK COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
2101 NE 36th Street . | hereby codily thut the amount of this encumbranca has baen anlsred sgalnst the
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73111 designaled spproprialion accounts and that this ncumbrance s Within the authorzad
Phone: 405.713-2042 evallzb'e kalance of suid apprepriation.
Fax: 405-713-1808 Dated thls: day of i N
Involce to:  OKLAHOMA COUNTY CLERK
320 ROBERT 8. KERR County Clerk | DEputy
ROOM 203 of Okdahoma Colnty
10 Okt St Ann 1605 requires the vendor to fumish an Kemized Involca which states the vendor's nama end address, & clear
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102 description of sach item purchased, Rs unit price, e number o velume of each Ham, g lotsl price, the tolal of the purchass
+ { and the dale of the purchase.
arty Unit Description/PariNo Unlt Price | Amt. to be Encumbared | Amount Appraved
PCARD - Pestage Machine Refili
1.0 EACH [PCARD - Postage Machine Refll $1,036.00 $1,036.00 $1,035.00
1160 - 500 $1,035.00

PO Total $1,035.00




Oklahoma County

B

VERDOR S SHIP TO

AOK- COUNT SRR
0L WE J0th Straet

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

PG BOX 0503
FEREES

CAROL STREAM, IL €0132-0505

equisition
R135043?9

DATE  VENDOR  DATE
ORDE MBER REGUXRED

PO TOTAL 1,035.00

*% END OF REPORT - Generated by Brandi Sevier #*

.

E UNITED ES
POSTA ICE,
PLEASE USE THIS GOUPON TO CHANGE vour Reorder - Address Change Coupon

AE%T,ESS wnrﬁ, IFP ¥|AIILI'NG gownows. -PLEASE

BE SURE TO.INDICATE IF THIS ADDRESS CHANGE

5 FOR METER LOGATION, METER BILLING, [ aopress chance LI reorper
LOGATION TO. 8END PAYMENT GOUPONS, OR CUSTOMER NAME:  OKLAHOMA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFF
$°{?E COMBINAT}_?N. ALEO, BE SURE Tg rs:chgnﬁ :
YOUR DAYTIME PHONE NUMBER 50.THAT WE Al
CONTACT YOU IF WE HAVE ANY QUESTIONS.  CUSTOMER NUMBER: 105000358983 -
ONCE THIS FORM. I8 FILLED QUT, |T CAN EITHER

BE SUBMITTED WITH A PAYMENT, OR MAILED Fiscal Yearr M- 2¢

DIRECTLY TO FP MAILING SOLUTIONS.
PRINT NEW ADDRESS OR Fund: O
ADDRESS CORRECTION BELOW PO 2 2S04
: 00\,
OKLAHOMA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFE OKLAHOMA COUNTY SHERTFRS OFF
BRAND!

2101 NE 36TH 8T
OKLAHOMA QITY, OK 73111-5302

PHONE;

Please apply this address change to [“IMater Locatlon {OMeter Bliing DPayment Coupons. {Selac! as many as apply.)




Andeea Drog

Oklahoma County

FIGCAL YERR: ; .

Requisition - Purchase Orderh—-‘ el

R

LW # 22803

PO No. 22503198

Requisition No. 12503502

Contract No,

{ approve tha processing of this purchass request and the encumbering on the
designated account to a maximum of:  $8,702.68

BlanketPO [ |
Agcount: 1160 - 500
Requistticning Department:  Sheriff
Date:
Date Req.Rec. Date Assigned:
Project Na. Date Assigned: Brandi Sevier
Requisiticiiing County Official
Vendor: MARRIOTT INTERNATIONAL INC (DC) Fiscal Year: 2025
WASHINGTCN, DC 20004
™1 DO( Date:  11/14/2024 Appropration Account: 1160-506-530G30
1 hereby approve the issuance and encumbrance of this purchase order.
Ship To: OK COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE —W
urchasing Agent
2101 NE 36th Streat | hereby cerify that the amount of this encumbranca has beaen entered agafnst the
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 731411 daslanated appropriation accounts and that this encumbrance Is within the authorized
Phone: 405-713-2012 availabla balanca of sald appropriatlon,
Fax: 405-713-1908 Dated this: day of .
Charge & me\ T
Involee to:  OKLAHOMA COUNTY GLERK M
320 ROBERT S. KERR County Clerk / DEputy
ROOM 203 of Oklahoma Couniy
19 0K 8%, Ann 1605 requires the vendor lo furnish an emized Involca which states the vendor's name and address, a clear
OKLAHOMA CITY, QK 73102 descrption of each ltem purchased, its undt price, 1he numbsr or volumea of each itam, Its tolal price, the totat of 1he purchase
and tise date of the purchase,
QTy Unit Description/PartNo Unit Price | Amt. to be Encumbered | Amount Approved
PCARD - MCSA Confarence L.odging
1.0 EACH |MODIFIED: 1- MCSA Lodging 1.25.25-1,28.25 Sherlf Johnsan $2,045.35 $2,045.35 $2,045.35
§1,050.51
1180 - 500 $2,045.35 B
1.0 /EACH MODIFIED: 1- MCSA Lodging 1.25 1.29.25 Angela Ri 1,704.48 $1 46 $1.704.46
400,68
160 50% §? 704.46
/I .0 EA 1 2-M A Lodging Ungérsheriff Andérson $1,056,50 $1,050.50 $1,050.50
/ $1,05¢ A
1.0 EA SA Lodging Urdershesff Ahderson / $1,050.50 $£.050.50 $1.050 A0,
/ y 60 500 / 3).050.50
0 EA APDED 0/I’eser\.'c«: for Brandon hojries 1,400.87 1,400.6 1,400.
) A160 - 81,400,467
1.0 EACH ADD D lodgfg for Brandon halmes $1,08041 $1,050.91 $1,050.51
l} - 500 0.51
W CH }DDED odging/reservatiop - cody copipton $1,400.68 $1,400[68 4¢0.58
1160500 $ 400 / /
1.0 EACHL y ED: addlthy E39%7 / $CEO/1' $VJ[|
1160 - 500 $0.01

separating line charges and updating costs

$9,702.68 |




Number of rooms: 1

Guests per room: 1

Guest hame(s): James Anderson There are ne other guests sharing this rcom Reservation
confirmed: Nov 15, 2024

Guarantee methad! Credit Card

Sununzary of Racm Charges Cost per night per roam {USD)
lan 29, 2025 - Feb 4, 2025 294.00
Additional Guest Rate

'ISecond Guest 0.00

iI Third Guest 0.00

| Fourth Guest 0.00

...........................................

Washington D.C. Hotel Tax Is currently 15.95% (subject to

Estimated taxes and fees :2:;1592). Total room charges wilk Indude ali room feas &nd

Total for stay (for all rooms} including 2' 445.36
F R P .

applicable taxes/fees -

W Marriott Washington D.C. wilt make every effort to accomodate the below requests, however they are
not guarantesd,

+ Preference King Bed

Canceling your Reservation

The deadline to cancel room reservations without penalty is 72 hours prior to the day of arrival, {ocal
hotel time, Please note, if an event has arranged for a specific advance deposit, the policy wilt
prevail over the hotets standard cancellation policy,

You may modify or cancel your reservation herg ot call 800-393-2503 in the US and Canada.
Elsewhere, call 202-393-2000, Contact us if you have any questions about your reservation.

Travel Alerts

Please Note: Afl Marriott hotels In the USA and Canada, are committed to & smoke-free policy,
Lea 0

Internet Privacy, Authenticity

Your privacy Is Important to us. Please visit our [nternet Privacy Statement for full details, This
emall confirmation is an auto-generated message. Replies to automated messeges are not

menitored,

This emall was sent by Passkey International, Inc.
Cn behalf of:
JW Marriott Washington D.C,



Outlook

The JW Marriott Washington, DC Reservation Confirmation

From The JW Marriott Washington, DC Team <info@cvent.com>
Date Frl 11/15/2024 8:33 AM
To  Riley, Angela <ARlley@oklahomacounty.org>

JW Marriott Washington D.C,

1331 Pennsylvania Avenue N.W.
Washington, DC 20004 US
Phone; 202-393-2000 Fax; 202-626-6991

Resarvation for James Anderson

Oniine Conflrmation Number: HAEHYX8Y
Marriott Confirmation Number: 81771780
Check-Int Jan 29, 2025 (Check-in time: 4:00 PA)
Check-out: Feb 4, 2025 {Check-out time: 12:00 PM)

_
ﬂ Maps & Transportation

Reservation Confirmation

Dear James Anderson,

We are pleased to conflrm your reservation with Marriott, Below is a summary of your boaking
and room Information. We look forward to making your stay gratlfying and memorable, When
you're traveling away from home you can always count on Marriott.

W Marriott Washlngton D.C,

Planning Your Trip
» Yisit Washington area '

Conflrmation number: HAEHYX8Y

Your hotel: 3W Marriott Washington D.C,

Check-in; Jan 29, 2025 (Check-tn time: 4:00 PM)
Check-out; Feb 4, 2025 (Check-out time: 12:00 PM)
Room type: Standard Guest Room - 1 King or 2 Doubles

Reservation Details
i
|
|




Oklahoma County

Requisition - Purchase OrderE:

PO No,

A Deoun

22503198

AR D

l ‘ \ hr
B&Nﬂ .,J..l..i?..?...m

90 #_22503/

Blanket PO

Raquisifion No. 12503502

L]

Cantract Na,

Account; 1160 500

| approve the processing of this purchase request and the encumbering on the
deslgnated account to a maxlmum of:

$9,702.68

Raquisifloning Departmant;  Sherdff
Date:
Data Req.Rec. Date Asslgned:
Project No, Date Asslgned: Brandl Sevier
Regquisitioning County Offlclal
Vendar: MARRIOTT INTERNATIONAL ING (DC) Flscal Year: 2025
WASHINGTON, DC 20004
Date:  11/14/2024 Appropration Account: 11606-500-53030
| hersby apprava tha issuzance and encumbrance of this purchass order.
Ship To! Ol COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE W—CL‘%
2101 NE 36th Street | haraby sartify that thes amount of this encumbrange has been entered agalnst the
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73111 designated appropriallon accounts and that this encumbranee is wilhin the avtherized
Phone: 405-713-2042 avalfable balance of sald apprepiation.
Fax: 406-713-1908 Dated this: day of s
Gharg Wanime Mol
Involee to: OKLAHOMA COUNTY CLERK
320 ROBERT 8. KERR County Glark / DEputy
ROOM 203 of Oklahoma Couniy
184 Okl St. Ann 1605 requires the vendor to furnish an kemized Invaoles which states the vandor's name and address, a clear
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73162 description of each liem purchased, its unit price, the number or volume of each llam, its tolal prica, the tatal of the purchase
and the data of the purchase.
QryY Unit Description/PartNo Unit Price | Amt. to be Encumbered [ Amount Approved
PCARD - MCSA Conference Lodgling
1.0 ACH g%w Ladging 1.25.25-1:28,%5 Sheriff<lohnso 2,045 i WE’/\/&ZW[
1160 - 500 ,045,
1.0 EACH MODIFIED: 1- MCSA Ledging 1.25.25-1.29.25 Angela Ritey $1,704.46 $1,704.45 $1,704.46
$1,400.68
1160 - 500 $1,704.46
1. EACH DIFIED: 2- MCSA Ladgin Undersheriff Anderson $1,050.50 $1.050.50 $1,050.5
/ o 500 7 $1,05050 | 7 A
1.0 EA DIFIED, 2 NSA dgin nders e’riffA ers A / &1,050°50 $4.050.50 1,050,
116 1,050,
1.0 EAC ADDED: resery Ion for Brand ri halme / $1/400, $1,400,67 ADG A7
/1/60 500 / $1,400.8 j
1 ACH ED- I Zging for Frangdn holmes 1,050.51 / $1.850.5 y$1,t}50}]‘1
,080.51
1.0 CH /(DD [odg regérvation - codﬂ/compto é $1,400.68 V$1,40(§. $1,400,
- 500 / 1,400.68
1.0 EACH [ADDED: addiliénal penny L£0.01 $6.01 $0’.0[l
1160~ 500 $0.01

separaling line charges and updating costs

$9,702.68 |




Number of rooms; 1

Guests per room: 1

Guest name{s): Brandon Holmes There are no other guests sharing this reom Reservation
confirmed: Nov 15, 2024

Guarantee method: Credit Card

Summary of Room Charges Cost par night per room (USD) ,
Jan 30, 2025 - Feb 4, 2025 294.00 i
Additional Guest  Rate
Second Guest 0.00 !
Third Guest 0.00 :
Fourth Guest 0.00

..... o L LT T e,

Washlngton D.C, Hotel Tax Is currenlly 15,95% (subject to
change). Total roem charges will Include all room fees and

Estimated taxes and fees taxes.

Total for stay (for all runms) Im:wdlng

applicable taxes/fees - 1’7‘].‘."47

W Marriott Washtn'gton D.C. wilk make every effort to accomadate the below requests, however they aro
not guaranteed.

+ Preference King Bed

Cancellng your Reservation

The deadline to cancel room reservations without penalty is 72 hours prior to the day of arrival, local
hotel time, Please note, If an event has arranged for a speclfic advance deposit, the pollcy will
prevall over the hotels standard cancellation policy,

You may modify or cancel your reservation here or call 800-393-2503 In the US and Canada.
Elsewhere, call 202-383-2000, Contact us if you have any questions about your reservation,

Travel Alerts

Please Note: Al Marrfott hotels in the USA and Canada, are committed to a smoke-free policy,
Learn More

Enternet Privacy, Authenticity
Your privacy Is Important to us. Please visit our Internet Privacy Statement for full detalis. This

email confirmatlon is an auto-generated message, Replles to automated messages are not
monitored.

This email was sent by Passkey International, Inc.
On behalf of:
JW Marriatt Washington D.C,




3 Outlook

The JW Marriott Washington, DC Reservation Confirmation

Frem The JW Marriott Washington, DC Team <info@cvent.com>
Date Fri 11/15/2024 10:23 AM
To  Riley, Angela <ARiley@oklahomacounty.org>

JW Marriott Washington D.C.

1331 Pennsylvania Avenue N.W.
Washington, DC 20004 US
Phone; 202-393-2000 Fax: 202-626-6931

Reservation for Brandon Holmes

Orline Confirmation Number: 910L5U1Y

Marriott Confirmation Number: 82021482
Check-in: Jan 30, 2025 {Check-In time: 4:00 PM)
Check-out: Feb 4, 2025 (Check-out time: 12:00 PM}

H Maps & Transportation

Reservation Confirmation

Dear Brandon Holmes,

We are pleased to confirm your reservation with Marrlott. Below Is a summary of your booking
and room information. We look forward to making your stay gratifying and memorable. When
you're traveling away fram home you can always count on Marriott,

JW Marriott Washington D,C.

Planning Your Trip

» Visit Washingten area

Reservation Details

Confirmation number: 910L5U1Y

Your hotel: )W Marriott Washington D.C,

Check-In: Jan 30, 2025 (Check-in tima: 4:00 PM)
Check-out: Feb 4, 2025 (Chack-cut time: 12:00 PM)
Room type: Standard Guest Room - 1 King or 2 Doubles




Oklahoma County

FiStAL YEk: __Jﬁ:..e.

Requisition - Purchase Order'gmb.__r,l,_@__,m

90 4 22503
PO No. 22503198
Requisilion No. 12503502 Contract Na, | approve the precessing of this purchase reguest and the encumbering on the
deslgnated account to a maximum of:  $9,702.68
Blanket PO E:I
Accaunt: 1160 - 500
Requisiiloning Department:  Sheriff
Date:
Date Req.Reo. Dale Assigned:
Project No. Date Assigned: ' Brandi Sevier
Requlsitioning County Officlal
i
Vendor: MARRIOTT INTERNATIONAL ING (DC) Flscal Year: 2025

WASHINGTON, BC 20004

Date:

11/14{2024

Apprepriation Account: 1180-500-53030

1 heraby approve lha lssuance and encumbrance of this purchase order,

_ (et frs—

Ship To: OK COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFIGE
urchasing Agent
2101 NE 36th Street | hereby certify that tha amaunt of this encunibranca has been antered against the
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73111 deslgnated appropriation accounts and that this encumbrance ls within the authorized
Phone: 405-713-2012 avaliable balance of sald approprztion,
Fax: 405-713-1508 Dated this: day of .
Chargs & bmajW\ T
Involce to:  OKLAHOMA COUNTY CLERK
320 ROBERT 8. KERR County Clerk / D&puty
ROOM 203 of Qklahema County
18 Okl SL. Ann 1505 requires the vendor ta fumlsh an ftemized Involee which states the vandor's name and address, a clear
CKLAHOMA GITY, OK 73102 description of asch ilem purchased, its unit price, the number or velume of asch ltam, ils tolal price, the {olal of the purchase
and the date of the purchase.
QTy Unit Description/PartNo Unit Price [ Amt. fo be Encumbered!  Amount Approved
PCARD - MCSA Conference Lodging . "
1.0 EAC MODIFIED: 44MCSA kadging 1.25125-1.28,25 Sheriff lohns $2,045.35 $2,04%.35 $2,015.3
,050.51
/ 1164 - 508 /) 045,
0 EACH MO[E]F : 1L MESA Lodainh 1.28,254.29[25 Kngel Rifey 1,704 46 1,704 4 1, .4%
/ e [/ $1,40068 (/ M Lo V/ VAR [/ | 717
' 1160 - 504 $1,704.46
1.0 EACH [MODIFIED: 2- MCSA Lodging Undersheriff Anderson $1,050.50 $1,05¢.50 $1,050.50
1160 - 506 . A $1,050.50
1. EACH MODBIFIED: 2-NSA Lodging Updersheriff Anderson $1,050.50 05,50 $1,06
/11605097 $1,050.5;a/ 7
.0 CH/ 1ADDER! redervation for Bfandon hbimes $1,400, $1.400.67 $1,A00/67
1160~ 500 $1,400.67
1.0 EA ADBDED: lgdging for branden holifes $1,050.51 $1.450.51 70.51
1460 - 50 $1,050.51
1.0 EACH  |ADDED:/lodging regervation - 01 dy compjon $1,400.68 $1,400.68 $1,400.58
1160 - 500 1.400.6
V.O ACH/ |ADDED: additighal penny N~ $0.01|\_" \$0701 ~ .01
1160 - $0.0
e separating line charges and updating costs
4970757 |

?M) Only £1.950 50



Number of rooms: 1

Guests per room: 1

Guest name(s): James Anderson There are no other guests sharing this room Reservation
confirmed: Nov 15, 2024

Guarantee meathod: Credit Card

Sununary of Foom Chatges Cost per night ner room (USH)
Jan 26, 2025 - Jan 29, 2025 302,00
Additlonal Guest  Rate
Second Guest 0,00
i| Third Guest 0.00
Fourth Guest 0.00
s Washlington D.C. Hotel Tax Is currently 15.95% (subject to
Estimated taxes and fees change). Total room charges will include sil room fees and
taxes,

Total 'fo,.'i"t'ay- Tor ol vaoma) Tndtading o
i applicable taxes/fees - 1,050.51

‘13w Marrott Washingtan D.C. wilk make every effort to accomodate the below requests, however they are
not guaranteed.

+ Preference King Bed

Canceling your Reservation

The deadline to cancel room reservatiens without penalty is 72 hours prior to the day of arrival, local

hatel time. Please note, If an event has arranged for a specific advance deposlt, the policy will
prevall over the hotels standard cancellation policy.

You imay modify or cancel your reservation here or call 800-393-2501 In the Us and Canada.
Elsewhere, call 202-393-2000, Contact us If you have any questions about your reservation.

Travel Alerts

please Note: All Marriott hotels in the USA and Canada, are committed to a smoke-free policy.
Lear (=

Internet Privacy, Authenticity
Your privacy is important to us. Please visit our Interpet Privacy Statement for full detalls. This

emall confirmation s an auto-generated message. Replies to automated messages are not
monitored,

This emall was sent by Passkey International, Inc,
On behaif of!
W Marrlott Washington D.C.



Outlook

The JW Marriott Washington, DC Reservation Confirmation

From The JW Marrlott Washington, DC Team <info@cvent.coms>
Date Fri 11/15/2024 8:1% AM
To  Riley, Angela <ARiley@ckiahomacounty.org>

JW Marriott Washington D.C.

1331 Pennsylvania Avenue N.W.
Washingten, DC 20004 US
Phone: 202-393-2000 Fax: 202-626-6991

Resarvation for James Anderson

Online Confirmation Number: RNCOGNDE

Marriott Confirmation Number: 81748434
Check-In: Jan 26, 2025 {Check-in time: 4:00 PM)
Check-out: Jan 29, 2025 (Check-out time; 12:00 PM)

& Vie )

Maps & Trapsportation

Reservation Confirmation

Dear James Anderson,

We are pleased to confirm your reservation with Marriott. Below is a summary of your beoklng
and room information. We fook forward to making your stay gratifying end memorable, When
you're traveling away from home you can always count on Marriot,

JW Marriott Washingten D.C.

Planning Your Trip

+ Visit Washington area

Reservation Details

Confirmation number: RNCOGNDE

Your hotel; JW Marrlott Washlngton D.C,

Check-In: lan 26, 2025 {Check-in time: 4:00 PM)
Checle-outs Jan 29, 2025 (Check-out time: 12:00 PM)
Room type: Standard Guest Room - 1 King or 2 Doubles



Aderas Deop
L

Requisition - Purchase Orderimb "LL(:‘:B":AZ” 5
W # 225

Oklahoma County

PO No. 22503198

Requisition No, 12503502 Confract No. | | approva the processing of thls purchase requast and the encumbeting on the
deslgnated account o a maximum of:  $8,702,68
Blanket PO D

Requisitloning Department:  Shexiff

Account; 1160 - 500

X Dale:
Date Req.Rec. Dale Assigned:
Project No, - Date Assigned: Brandi Sevier
Requisitioning County Official
Vendor: MARRIOTT INTERNATIONAL INC (DC) Fiscal Year: 2025

WASHINGTCN, DC 20004
Data:  11/14/2024 Appropration Account: 1160-500-53030
| hereby approva the lssiance and encumbrance of this purchase ordes.

Ship To: OK COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE WW

urchasing Agent

2101 NE 36th Streat | hereby cerlify that lhie amaunt of this encumbrance has been entered against the
OKLAHCMA CITY, OK 73111 daslgnaled approprialion acceunis and that thls encumbrance is wilhin the authosrzed
Phone: 405-713-2012 ovallabla balance of sald approprizailon.
Fax; 405-743-1908 Dated this: day of ,
chao & Wanmo7mal™
Involce {0 OKEAHCMA COUNTY CLERK
320 ROBERT S. KERR County Glerk / DEputy
ROOM 203 of Oklahoma Cdnty
OKLAHGMA CITY, OK 73102 19 Okl St. Ann 1505 requires the vandor to fumish an lemized Involca which states tha vendor's name and address, a ciear

dascription of each lem purchased, its unit price, the number or volume of each ltem, its totaf price, tha tolal of the purchase
and the date of the purchase.

QTyYy Unit Description/PariNo Unit Price | Amt, to be Encumberad |  Amount Approved

PCARD - MCSA Conference Lodging

1.0 EACH ODIFIED: |- MCSA Lod 1,25,25-1,28.25 Sherif{ Johnson $2 35 $2,044.35 $2,044,35
050,51 :
/ %250-5{) /979 /7 /7 ool ) /QT /] j / /7
1.0 EACH g‘[OD IED: /1- MCSA Lodging 1.28.25-1/29.25 Ahgela Rliey, $1,704.46 $1,714 .46 .
1,400.68
/ jH 1180 - 500 1,704.46 /

/1.0 k/EACH &}J[OD!FIED \2AMCSA LoWUndersheWndersan,05% $1,060.5 \_~ $1,056,50 \/ W 0

1160 - 500
1.0 EACH |MODIFIED: 2-NSA Lodging Undersheriff Anderson $1,050.50 $1,050,50 $1,080.50
1180 - 500 $1,050.50
EACH |ADDED: reservation for Brandon hplmes $1,400.67 £1,400.6 $1 400, 67
L(O [160- 59$ ? L $1400.97 ﬁ

Tl i s AT A R A A VW

2
-
pary

- =
T
—\\

EA :(I)o/dging rese/Naﬁ n-/bod 7hpto / \31’44).63\ f’[.tif(}.ﬁﬂ K/ ] WGE/ l/ y&i@(.f?ﬁ&

A

k?&CH Al’.’)’DEIZ):(L deiﬁo al penny ~ \/ \/ N/ $0.01 $0.04 $9.01
$0.01

1180-5

separating line charges and updating costs




Nember of rooms: 1

Guests per room: 1

Guest name{s): Cody Compton There are no other guests sharing this room Reservation
confirmed: Dec 18, 2024

Guarantee method: Credlt Card

I sumntary of Room Charges Cast per night per room {US0)
Yan 26, 2025 - Jan 29, 2025 302,00
Additional Guest Rate
Second Guest 0.00
Third Guest 0.00
Fourth Guest 0.00
|
S Washiagton D.C. Kotel Tax Is currently 15.95% (subject to
/| Estimated taxes and fees change). Total room charges wiit Include ail reom fees snd
taxes,

Total for stay (for ali rooms) Including |, oy 70
appilcable taxes/fees R R TR ’?'95"?.'-"."- e

W Marrlott Washlngton D.C. wiil make every effort to sccomodate the below requests, howaver they are
not guarantead. !

Canceling your Reservation

The deadline to cance! room reservations without penalty s 72 hours prior to the day of arrival, local
tiotel time.  Please note, If an event has arranged for a specific advance deposit, the policy wiil
prevall aver the hotels standard cancellation policy.

You may modlfy or cancel your reservation here or call 800-393-2503 In the US and Canada,
Eisewhere; call 202-393-2000. Contact us if you have any questions about your reservatlon.

Travel Alerts

Please Mote: All Marrlott hotels In the USA and Canada, are committed to a smoke-free policy.
Learn More

Internet Privacy, Authenticity

Your privacy Is important to us, Please'y ur Interpet Privacy Statement for full detalls. This
email confirmation is an auto-ganerated message. Replles to automated messages are not

monitored.

This emall was sent by Passkey International, Inc.
On behalf of:
W Marriott Washington D.C.



Outlook

The JW Marriott Washington, DC Reservation Confirmation

From The JW Marriott Washington, DC Team <info@cvent.com>
Date Wed 12/18/2024 1,03 PM
To Riley, Angela <ARiley@oklahomacounty.org>

1160 16050202 53030 500/202 REQ#12504241
PO#22503876

JW Marrioft Washington: D.C,

1331 Pennsylvania Avenue N.W.
Washington, DC 20004 US
Phone: 202-393-2000 Fax: 202-626-6991

Reservation for Cody Compton

Online Confirmation Number: NRHHYKBE
Marriott Confirmation Number: 84039104
Check-in; Jan 26, 2025 (Check-in time: 4:00 PM)
Check-out: Jan 29, 2025 {Check-out time: 12:00 PM)

View Hotel Website
Maps & Transportation

Reservation Confirmation

Dear Cody Compton,

We are pleased to confirm your reservation with Marrlott. Below is a summary of your booking
and room Information. We look forward to making your stay gratifying and memorable, When
you're traveling away from home you can always count on Marristt,

JW Marriott Washington B.C,

Planning Your Trip
« Yisit Washinston arga

Reservation Details

Confirmation number; NRHHYKSB

Your hotel: JW Marriott Washington D.C.

Check-in: Jan 26, 2025 (Check-In tima: 4:00 PM)
Check-out: Jan 29, 2025 (Check-out time: 12:00 PM)
Room type: Standard Guest Room - 1 King or 2 Doubles




Oklahoma County

Requisition - Purchase OrderE -
0822503

PO No.

Madezae Deog
RCARD

[

Y

L i 2ok

H:_tieo

22503198

L

Blanket PG

Requisilicn No. 12503502

[

Contract No,

Account; 1160 - 500

$9,702.68

I approve ths processing of this purchase request and the encumbering on the
deslgnated account to a maximum of:

Requisiliening Department:  Sheriff
Data;
Date Rag.Rec. Dala Assignad:
Profect No. Data Assigned: Brandi Sevier
Requisitioning County Official
Vendor: MARRIOTT INTERNATIONAL ING (DC) 2025

WASHINGTOCN, DC 20004

Date:  11/14/2624

Fiscal Year:

Appropriation Account: 1160-500-53030

| hereby approva the Issuance and encumbrance of this purchase order.

_ (gl frs—

Ship To: OK COUNTY S8HERIFF'S OFFICE
urchasing Agent
2101 NE 36th Strest } herehy certtly that the amount of this encumbrance has been entered against the
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73111 des!gnated appropriadon accounls and that this encumbranca Is wilhin the autharized
Phone: 405-743-2012 availabla balanca of sald appropriation,
Fax: 405-713-1508 Dated this: _ day of s
WanimeoS7mall™
Involca to:  OKLAHOMA COUNTY CLERK
320 ROBERT S. KERR County Clerk ! DZputy
ROOM 203 of Okiahoma County
19 Okt 8t, Anr: 1605 reyulres the vendor to furnish an ltemlzed lnvelce which slates he vendor's names and address, a clear
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102 description of each llem purchased, iis unlt price, the numbar or volume of each item, its 1otal price, the iotal of the purchase
and lhe dale of the purchase,
Qry Unit Description/PartNo Unit Price | Amt. 1o be Encumbered | Amount Approved
PCARD - MCSA Conference Lodging P
1.0 FACH” [MODIFIED: 1- MCSA Lodging 1.25.25-1,28.25 Sheriff.Jo 3 on $2,04535 $2,045,35 2,045.3
$1,056.51
1160-500 ) 2,045,35 ﬂ A
1.0 EACH  |MODIFE CSA Lodgll]g“l 24.25-1.29.25 fngeta Riley 1,704.4 704 46 1,704/48
$1,400
1160,£500 $1,704 716 g
1, EACH DIF!ED 2- MCSBA odging ndersherifi/Andarson $1,080.50 $1,050.5 $1,05¢.50
160 500 $1,0560.50
/ 1.0 ACH MODIFIED: 2-NSA Lodging L@_de/rsh’riff Andsrsan W.OSO.&\/ $11050.50 “ $1,050.40
1160 - 80 $1,050,50 A
1.0 EACH [ADDED: reservation for Brandon holmeas $1,400.67 $1,400.67 $1,400.67
1160 800 $1,400,67
1.0 EACH ED lodging for brangdgn holme $1,060.5 $1,05M51 $1,080.51
/ -500 /] Q) /} $14650.51 ﬂ /]
10 C $4.400,68

h

=g

&AC H

)
g%Ei:;gédgfng r7érvat17h /dy fompto / A1 P
1110505 adj u};(ai pennyv L/

$0.01

77

(/SO

v

[/ V@Zi

separaling line charges and updatmg costs

$9,702.68 |




Guests par room: 1

Guest name(s): Brandon Holmes There are no other guests sharing this room Reservation
confirmed: Nov 15, 2024 !
Guarantee method: Credit Card

summary of Reom Charges Cost per night per roam (USD}
lan 26, 2025 - Jan 30, 2025 302.00

Additional Guest Rate

Second Guest .00

Third Guest 0.060

Fourth Guest 0.60

...........................................

i Washington ©,C. Hotal Tax is currently 15,95% {subject to
; Estlmated taxes and fees change). Total room charges will include all reom fees and |
' taxes, . 3

Total for stay {for all reoms) Including =[5 o0 o0
epplicable taxes/faes 1,400,608

JW Marrtott Washlngton D.C. wili make every effort to accomodate the below requests, however they are ‘
not guaranteed, |

» Preference King Bed++11/15 ; Departure date status is ! Departure date changed. '

Canceling your Reservation

The deadline to cancel room reservations without penalty Is 72 hours prior to the day of arrival, local
hotel time, Please note, If an event has arranged for a speclfic advance deposit, the policy will
prevall over the hotels standard canceiiation policy.

You misy modify or cancel your reservation here or call 800-393-2503 In the US and Canada.
Elsewhere, call 202-393-2000. Contact us if you have any questions about your reservation,

Travel Alerts

Please Note: All Marrlott hotels in the USA and Canada, are committed to a smoke-free policy. |
Learn More

Internet Privacy, Authentlcity
Your privacy is Important to us. Please visit our Internet Privacy Statement for full detalls, This

emall confirmation Is an auto-generated message. Replies to automated messages are not
monitored,

On behalf of:

\
|
|
|
|
This emall was sent by Passkey International, Inc. |
4
W Marriott Washington D.C. |

|




Qutlook

The JW Marriott Washington, DC Reservation Update Confirmation

From The JW Matriott Washington, DC Team <info@cvent.com>
Date Fri11/15/2024 1:36 PM
To  Riley, Angela <ARiley@oklahomacounty.org>

JW Marriott WashIngton D.C,

1331 Pennsylvania Avenue N.W,
Washington, DC 20004 US
Phone! 202-393-2000 Fax: 202-626-6991

Reservation for Brandon Holmes

Online Confirmation Number: U1311P3Q

Marriott Conflrmation Number; 81757677
Check-int Jan 26, 2025 (Check-in time: 4:0{ PM)
Check-out: Jan 30, 2025 (Check-out time: 12:00 PM)

Yiew Hotel Website
ﬂ Manps & Transportation

Reservation Confirmation

Dear Brandon Holmes,

We look forward to welcoming you te JW Marriott Washington D.C. for MCSA 2025 Policy
Conference, The below Information confirms recent changes made to your reservation,

IW Marilott Washlngton D.C.

Planning Your Trip

« Visit Washington area

Reservation Details

Confirmation number: U1311P3Q

Your hotel: JW Marriott Washington D.C.

Check-in: Jan 26, 2025 (Check-In time: 4:00 PM)
Check-out! Jan 30, 2025 {Check-out time: 12;00 PM)
Room type: Standard Guest Room - 1 King or Z Doubles
Number of rooms: 1



Oklahoma County e

BISCAL YEMR: Tes

Requisition - Purchase Ordergmnmt_l_,ge_?,_m
W 22s03/95% F

PO No. 22503198

Requisition No, 12503502 Contract No. | approve the processing of this purchase request and the encumbering an the
designaied acoount to a maximum of:  $9,702.68
BlanketPo [ ]

Requisiioning Department:  Sheriff

Account; 1160500

Date:
Date Raq.Rac. Date Assigned:
Project Na, - DateAsslgneds ______ . Brandi Sevier
Requisitioning County Officlal
Vendor: MARRICTT INTERNATIONAL INC {DC) Fiscal Year: 2028

WASHINGTON, DC 20004
Date: 11/14/2024 Apprapriation Account: 1160-500-53030
t hareby approve the issuance and encumbrance of 1hls purchase order,

Ship To: OK COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE '—W

urchasing Agent

2101 NE 36th Streat | hiaraby cartify that this amount of this encumbrance has been entared agalst the
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73411 designated apprapriation accounis and that this encumbrance Is withln the authorized
Bhone: 405-713-2012 availabla balance of sald appropriatlon,

Fax: 405-713-1908 Dated this: day of N

Inveice to:  OKLAHOMA COUNTY CLERK
320 ROBERT 8, KERR County Clerk /DEputy
ROOM 203 of Oklahoma County

18 Okl 5t Ann 1505 requires the vendor to fumish an ftemized Involce which states the vendors nama and address, a clear
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102 descriptlon of each #am purchased, its unit price, he number or voluime of aach llem, ks tolal price, he tolal of the purchase
&nd the date of the purchase.

QTy Unit Description/PartNo Unit Price | Amt. to be Encumbered |  Amount Approved

PCARD - MCSA Conference Lodging

1.0 EACH §ODiFIED 1+ MCSA Lodglng 1.25.26-1.28.25 Sh%s{m /) $2,04?7 $2,045.35 $2,G4yff
050.561 // /]

160 - 50 204535

A
78 E7w |s=| ~MC ;Lod7hg127{ 1. 2/25 /gela Ri j / } $7Mr6 / / $1/704.4/6 / ) $1,704
$1 400 a
1160 /500 $1,70

1.0 ACH MO FlE L 2- M SA Lo gingU dershenif Anterson L050{50 1,050.50 $1,050.580
/E 11 0- 5 ? $1,450.50 ,

et ke (42 foiaf | foeiel

(4} EACH ‘lADDED: regérvation fgr Brandon holimes 51,40 ~ 1,400, Y $1.400€67
’ 67 VAR el o '

1160 -%0 $1,400.67
1.0 EACH [ADDEDYlodging for brandon holmes $1,050.51 $1,050.51 $1,050.51
1160 - 500 $1,050.51

1)] /)EACH }\ }/qolodgin reseﬁmon/dTyc/mz)lon e @8 $/1,4€)0.687 /\ $1 400?\ /] %0%

W {?oﬂ %?}Enfidi%ior/penv ’/ V L/ $0Vo1 / wm u l/ l;n.m 7 0ot

separafing line charges and updating costs




Number of recoms; 1

Guests per room: 1

Guest name(s): Tommle Johnson 11 There are no other guests sharing this room Reservatlon
confirmed: Nov 15, 2024

Guarantee method: Credit Card

Sununary of Reom Charges Cost per night per roon {USD)

Jan 25, 2025 - Jan 28, 2025 302.00

Additional Guest ‘Rate

Second Guest 0.00

Third Guest 0.00

Fourth Guest 0.00

------------------------------- T Washlngton D.C. Hotel Tex Is currently 15.95% (subject to

Estimated taxes and fees chenge), Tolat room charges wili Indude elt room fees and
taxes,

Total for stay (for-ali roome) Including 1,080,561

applicable taxes/foes

IW Marriott Washington D.C. will make every effort to eccomodate the below requests, however they &re
not guaranteed,

» Preference King bed

Canceling your Reservation

The deadline to cancel room reservations without penalty is 72 hours prior te the day of arrival, local
hotel time. Please note, if an event has arranged for a specific advance deposit, the policy will
prevall over the hotels standard cancellation policy,

You may modify or cancel your reservatlon here or call 800-393-2503 In the US and Canada.
Elsewhere, cail 202-393-2000. Contact us if you have any questions about your reservation.

Travel Alerts

Please Note: All Marriott hotels in the USA and Canada, are committed to a smoke-free policy.
Learn Mo .

Internet Privacy, Authenticity
Your privacy Is Important to us, Please visit our Internet Privacy Statement for full detalls. This

emall confirmation Is an auto-generated message. Replies to automated messages are not
monitored.

This emall was sent by Passkey International, Inc.
On behalf of:
W Marriott Washington D.C.



» Dutlook

The JW Marriott Washington, DC Reservation Conflrmation

From The JW Marrlott Washington, DC Team <info@cvent.com>
Date Fri 11/15/2024 8:11 AM
To  Riley, Angela <ARiley@oklahomacounty.org>

JW Marriott Washington D.C.

1331 Pennsylvania Avenue N.W.
Washington, DC 20004 US
Phone: 202-393-2000 Fax: 202-626-6991

Reservation for Tommie Johnson Hi

Online Confirmation Number: UBCRP9P3
Marriott Confirmation Number: 81734702
Check-tn: Jan 25, 2025 (Check-in time; 4;00 PM)
Check-out: Jan 28, 2025 (Check-out time; 12;00 PM)

View Hotel Website
Maps B Transportation

Reservation Confirmation

Dear Tommle Johnson III,

We are pleased to confirm your reservation with Marriott. Below Is a summary of your booking
and room information. We look forward to making your stay gratifying and memorable. When
yau're traveling away from home you can always count on Marriott,

JW Marriott Washington D.C.

Planning Your Trip
« Visit Washington area

Reservation Details

Confirmation number: UOCRPSP3

Your hotel: 3W Marriott Washington D.C.

Check-In: Jan 25, 2025 (Check-In time: 4:00 PM)
Check-out: Jan 28, 2025 (Check-out tima:! 12:00 PM)
Room type: Standard Guest Room - 1 King or 2 Doubles




Oklahoma County o

Requisition - Purchase Ordergmb-mt_l,g?,_m
10 # 22802

f PO No. 22503198

| approve the processing of thls purchase request and the encumbering on the

Requisition No. 12503502
designated account to a maximum of:  $9,702.68

Cantract No.

Blanket PO [ ]
Account: 1160 - 500
Requisitloning Department:  Sheriff
Data:
Date Req.Rec. Date Assigned:
Project No. Data Asslgned: Brandi Sevier
Requlsitioning County Official
Vandor: MARRIOTT INTERNATIONAL ING (DC) Fiscal Year; 2025
WASHINGTON, BC 20004
Date:  11/14/2024 Apprepriation Account: §160-500-53030
I hareby approve the Issirance and encumbrance of this purchasa order.
Ship Te: QK COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE Purchasing Agent
2401 NE 36th Street } herehy cestlfy that the amount of thls encumbrance has heen enteted agalnss tha
OKLAHOMA CiTY, OK 73141 deslgnated appropriation accounts and that this encumbrance Is wilhin the authonized
Phone: 405-743-2012 avaliabla balanca of sald appropdation.
Fax: 405-713-1808 Dated this: day of
Charge ManmoTimai
Involce to:  OKLAHOMA COUNTY CLERK 7
320 ROBERT S, KERR County Clerk / D¥puty
ROOM 203 of Oldahoma County
19 Ot 81, Ann 1505 requires the vendor to furnish an llemlzed fnvolca which slates the vendor's naine and address, a clear
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102 description of each item purchased, ils unit price, the aumber or volume of each item, its tolai price, the folal of the purchase
and the dala of the purchasa.
Qry Unit Description/PariNo Unit Price | Amt. to be Encumbered| Amount Approved
PCARD - MCSA Confarence Lodging
1.0 EACH IF{iED: 1- MCSA Lodging 1.25:261.28,25 SherijffdJohnson $2,045.35 $2,045.35 $2,045.35
$1,1050.51
1 460 - 500 $2,045.3
1.0 EACH DIF!E i 1~ MCBA Lodgitig 1.25.26-1.29.25 Angeld Riley $1,704/48 ,704.4 1,704.4‘6
400 68
60 5 $1,704.46
1.0 ACH /|MODIFIED: 2 Lo(!g]ng Undérsheriff Ander on $1,050.50 $1,05(.50 $1,080.50
1160 4500 $1,650.50
1.0 EACH/ [MOBIFIED: gmg Undgrsheriff, Andersf $1J050.5 $1,050.5 $1,050. |'SO
/| 1160 - 500 54,0505
1.0/ EAGH DDED: reservatiorn/for Brandon holifes 400467 $1,400.6 $1400187
160 - 50 140067
A0 EAW ADDED: ch_ingg’for brandon holpés 7 # .GW \_y,os{}&jj L/1‘51,05{) 51
4160 - 500 $1,050,51
1.0 EACH |ADDED: lodging reservation - cody compton $1,400.68 $1,400.68 $1,400.68
1180 - 500 $1,400.68
1.0, 4~ BAGCH ADDED: additlenal ny $0.84 01 § 'Q}\
) ey /\M

4 sepa'ratlng line charges and updating costs -/

$9,702.68 |




Number of rooms: 1

Guests per room: 1

Guest name(s): Angela Rlley There are no other guests sharing this rcom Reservation
confirmed: Nov 15, 2024

Guarantee method: Credit Card

summary of Reom Chargas Cost per night per room (USD)
Jan 25, 2025 - Jan 29, 2025 302.00
Additional Guest Rate
|Second Guest 0,00
Third Guest 0.00
Fourth Guest 0.00
------------------------------------------ Washington D.C, Hotel Tax Is currentéy 15,95% (subfact to
Estimated taxes and fees change). Total room charges will Indude sll room fees and
taxes.

| Total far stay (Tor all roems) kngluding | o n g
applicabte taxes/fees v -1} 400,68

W Marriott Washington D.C. will make every effort to accemodate the below requests, however they are
not guaranteed,

Canceling your Reservation

The deadline to cancel room reservations without penalty Is 72 hours prior to the day of arrival, local
hotel time. Piease note, If an event has arranged for a specific advance deposit, the policy will
prevall over the hotels standard canceflation policy.

You may modify or cancel your reservation here or call 800-393-2503 In the US and Canada.
Elsewhere, call 202-393-2000. Contact us if you have any questlons about your reservation,

Travel Alerts

Please Note: All Marriott hotels In the USA and Canada, are committed to a smoke-free policy,
Learn More

Internet Privacy, Authenticity
Your privacy is important to us. Pleage visit our Internet Privacy Statement for full details, This

emall confirmation Is an aute-genarated message. Replies to automated messages are not
menitored,

This emall was sent by Passkey International, Inc.
On behalf of:
W Marriott Washington D.C,



: Outlook

The JW Marriott Washington, DC Reservation Confirmation

From The JW Marriott Washington, DC Team <info@cvent.com>
Date Fri 11/15/2024 8:16 AM
To Riley, Angela <ARiley@oklahomacounty.org>

JW Marriott Washington D.C,

1331 Pennsylvanla Avenue N.W,
Washington, DC 20004 US
Phone: 202-353-2000 Fax: 202-626-5991

Reservation for Angela Riley

Online Confirmation Number: QFFNSRGY

Marriott Confirmation Number: 81742364
Check-int Jan 25, 2025 (Check-in time: 4:00 PM)
Check-out: Jan 29, 2025 (Check-out time: 12:00 PM)

View Hotel Website

Maps & Transportation

Reservation Confirmation

Dear Angela Riley, !

We are pleased to conflrm your reservation with Marriott, Below Is & summary of your booking
and room information. We look forward to making your stay gratifying and memorable. When
you're traveling away from home you can always count on Marrlott.

JW Marriott Washington D.C.

Planning Your Trip

o Visit Washington area

Reservation Details

Confirmation number; QFFNSRGY9

Your hotel: IW Marriott Washington D.C.

Check-in; Jan 25, 2025 {Check-In time: 4:00 PM)
Check-out: Jan 29, 2025 {Check-out time: 12:00 PM)
Room type: Standard Guest Room - 1 King or 2 Doubles




Anderas Do
RCARD

Oklahoma County

HSOAL ;2B

Requisition - Purchase Ordergmb A 1

0 # 22503

PO No. 22503198

Raquisition No. 12503502 Confract No,
BlanketPO ||

Requisitioning Department:  Sheriff

| approve the pracessing of this purchase request and the encumbering on the
deslgnated account to a maximum of:  $9,702.68

Account; 1160 - 500

Date:
DataReqRec. ___ Dale Assigned:
Project Na. . DateAssigned: Brandi Sevier
Requisitioning Ceunly Officlal
Vendor: MARRIOTT INTERNATIONAL INC (DC) Fiscal Year: 2025

WASHINGTON, DC 20004

Ship To: OK COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
2101 NE 36l Strest
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73111
Phona: 405-713-2012
Fax: 405-713-1908

Charga &

lnvolce ta;  OKLAHOMA COUNTY CLERK

320 RCBERT S. KERR
ROOM 203
CKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102

Date:  11/14/2024 Appropriatlon Acceunt; 1160-500-53030
| hereby approve the issuance and encumbrance of this purchase order,

(gl o

urchasing Agent
| hareby cerlify that the amount of this ancumbrance has been entered agalnst the
desfgnated appropriallon accounts and that this encumbrance is wilhin the authorized
avafiable balance cof sald approprialion.

Dated this: day of

IManmeT s

County Clerk !D‘é’puty
of Oklahoma Colinty

19 Ol §t, Ann 1505 requires the vendor ta fumish an llemlzed Involea which states the vendor's nama and address, a clsar
dascription of each Hem purchased, Its unit price, the number or volume of each flem, its total price, the total of the purchese
end lie date of the purchase.

QTy Unit Dascription/PartiNo ‘ Unit Price | Amt. to be Encumberad |  Amount Approved
R F’CARP MCSA Cenference Lodging .
10 H  {MO F D 1- MCS dging 1.25.25:4.28.25 Sheriff J $2,045.35 $2,045.3 $2,045.35
$1
60 500 2,045,385 .,
1.0

EACH FIED: 17MCSA odgmg 5,25+1/28.25 Angéla Ril 4,704/46 17044 $1,704.4
400.68
11 -500 $1,704.

ACH [IMODIFIED. 2- MCEA Lodging Undersheriff An rson $1,050.50 $1,050.5 $1,050
f 1160 - 50 /‘3 $1 05}!5{) / ;

EACH QODIFI 2-NIA Lodging Undershbriff Andgrson $4,050.5 $1,060.560 $1,050.50
[P s =T ] o | ] [T T

EAC DDED: resendation fof Brandon hdimes 1,400.47 5?1,40 67 148047
1160 ~/500 1,400,687

0 EACH  |ADDED: fodgihg for/orandon hol / $1,050.51 b1,060.5 $7,05¢.51
116¢ - 500 $1,050.5 ,
1.0 ACH E?DED ledgthg feservation - codywpion $1,400.68Y_/ 51/400,684] 1,47?53
/ \} ¢0 - 500 U $1,400.68
1.0 EACH |ADDED: additional penny $0.01 $0.01 $0.04
1160~ 500 $3.01
saparating line charges and updating cosls
| PO Total $9,702.68 |




Oklahoma County

PURCHASE CRDER CURRENT LIST

**CHANGE ORDER¥**

purchase order Type: Normal Fiscal vr/Per 2025/05 PO# 22503198
Batch 1 PO Date 02/03/2025
Regquisitien 12503502
Department Code 500 sheriff

Allocation code 00000000

Buyer ID 6065sobrasev Brandi sevier
Needed By Date

General Commodity

vendor 004708 MARRIOTT INTERNATIONAL INC (DC)
WASHINGTON, DC 20004
ship To Address 0CSso 0K COUNTY SHERIFF S QOFFICE

2101 NE 36th Street
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73111
ship To Reference
shi?pxng Method
Bi1l To Address ocCso OK COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
2101 NE 36th Street
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73111
PO Description PCARD - MCSA Conference Lodging

Special Handling None status Printed pistribution 1
Total PO Amount $9,702.68

t.iquidated 0.00
Open Encumbrance 49,702.68

General Notes

separating Tine charges and updating costs

Line Item Deta115

3502 Qty 1.00 Ut ' ' @ 1,050,51000

0.00 cred1t 0.00 Freight 0 00 Sa1es Tax 0.00
Line rtem Total $1,050.51
Qty Received 0.00 Liguidated $ 0,00
Qty Canceled 0.00 Canceled 0.00
Line Ttem Open Encumbrance Sl 050,51
pescription
1- MCSA Lod 1ng 1 25.25-1.28.25 sheriff
Johnison $1,

Department 500 1099 Box Capital AssetN Needed By

Quote d

work oOrder: Task:

Ship To Address 0CSO OK COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
2101 NE 36th Street

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73111

ship To Reference

Allocation Details

Eepﬂrt generated; 02}'03/2025 12:43 Page 1
Prograe ID; pma m:n




Oklahoma County

PURCHASE ORDER CURRENT LIST

org obj Proj Description Encumbered Amt Bud
16050202 53030  todging ‘ $1,050.51 U ]
Liguidated $ 0.00
canceled $ 0.00 |
AVlocated Open Encumbrance $1,050251
Line 002 Commodity ]
12503502 Qty 1.00 uoM EACH Unit Price 1,400.68000
%D sc (.00 cCredit 0.00 Fre1ght 0.00 sales Tax 0.00
Line Item Tota? £1,400.68
Qty Received 0.00 Liquidated $ 0.00 -
Qty Canceled 0.00 canceled $ 0.00
Line Item Open Encumbrance £1,400.68
pescription |
1~ MCSA Ladging 1.25,25-1.29.25 Angela
rRiley $1,40 ‘ |
Department 500 1099 BOX capital Asseth Needed BY
Quote Bid |
work order: Tash:
ship To Address o0c50 OK COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

2101 NE 36th Street

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73111
ship To Reference

0 3 Gt o sk ko o b ko oy b e oy e o g Py [ R oy B e e S e T O G o

Allocation betails

org ohj ‘Proj Description Encumbered Amt Bud
16050202 53030 Lodging " $1,400.68 U
Liguidated $ 0.00
canceled $ 0.00
Allocated Open Encumbrance $1,400.68
tine 003 commod1ty .
12503502 qQty 1.00 vOoM EACH Unit Price 2,045,32000
%D sc 0. 00 Cred1t 0.00 Freight 0.00 sales Tax 0.00
' " Line Item Total $2,045,32
Qty Received 0.00 Liguidated '$ 0,00
qQty canceled 0.60 canceled $ 0.00
Line Item Open Encumhrance _ $2,045.32
Descripticn

2- MCSA Lodging Undersheriff Anderson ‘
Department 500 1089 Box Capita1 AssetN Needed By
quote Bid
wWork order: Task:
Ship To Address ocCSo DK COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
2101 NE 36th Street

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73111

Re urt enerated; D2/03/2025 12:43
Use P s /Ssé brasey Page 2
Program i pona ntn




Oklahoma County

PURCHASE ORDER CURRENT LIST

ship To Reference

org ohj proj Description Encumbered amt Bud
16050202 53030 Lodyging $2,045.32 v
Liquidated $ 0.00
canceled $ 0,00
~ Allocated open Encumbrance $2,045.32
Line 004 commodity
12503502 Qty 1.00 uOM EACH Unit Price 1,050.51000
%D sc  0.00 Credit 0.00 fFreight 0.00 sa1es Tax 0.00
Line Item Total $1,050.51
Qty Received 0.00 Liquidated $ 0.00
qty canceled 0.00 canceled $ 0.00
Line Item Open Encumbrance $1,050.51
Descr1pt1on

2-NSA Lodging undersheriff Anderson
Department 500 1099 Box cap1ta1 AssetN Needed By
Quote Bid
work Order: Task:
ship To Address QCS0 OK COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
2101 NE 36th Street

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73111
ship To Reference

e o o b e A D LA A s O R 0 P T T o T, ek kA 0 P s

rg proj Description Encumbered Amt Bud
16050202 53030 Lodging $1,050. 51 U
Liquidated $ 0.00
canceled 3 0.00
A1iocated Open Encumbrance $1 050,51
Line 005 Commodi ty
Req Qty 1.00 UOM_ EACH unit Price 1.400.68000
#pisc 0,00 Credit 0.00 Freight 0.00 sales Tax
Line Item Total $1,400.68
qQty Received 0.00 Liguidated $ 0 00
aty canceled 0.00 Canceled
Line Item Cpen Encumbrance £1, 400 68
pescription '

reservation for Brandon holmes

pepartment 500 1099 Box capital AssetN Needed By

qQuote Bid
Work order! Task:
ship To Address ocCso OK COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

2101 NE 36th Street

Repnrt generated: OZ/OJ/ZOZS 12:43
Use Ssobrasev
Progra:l Ib: poma1 ntn

Page

3



Oklahoma County

PURCHASE ORDER CURRENT LIST

. OKLAHOMA CITY, 0K 73111
Ship To Reference

o o s e R Rt Akt T o . o 8 kA A R Bk Ly v A e e e o e e S o i i i o oy

Allocation Deta135

org cbj proj Description _ Encumbered Amt Bud
16050202 53030 Lodging $1 400 68 A
tiquidated $ 0.0
Canceled £0. 00
Allocated Open Encumbrance $1, 400 63
Line 006 Commodity
Reg qty 1.00 uoM  EACH Unit price 1,704.47000
%¥pisc  0.00 Credit 0.00 Freight 0.00 sales Tax - 0,00
Line Item Total $1,704.47
Qty Received 0.00 Liguidated £ 0.00
Qty canceled 0.00 Canceled 0.00
Line Item Open Encumbrance $1,704.47

e . e B s 0 e o B e e T ) . i S O M AL Yo e Y B, B koA e S rrm b ek o o rm e e o 7 o e

bescription
Todging for brandon holmes
Dapartment 500 1089 Box capital AssetN Needed By
Quote gid
Work order: Task:
Ship To Address o0cCs0 OK COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
2101 NE 36th street

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73111
ship To Reference

Allocation petails

org obj Proj Description Encumbered Amt Bud
16050202 53030 Lodging . $1,704.47 d
Liquidated $ 0.00
canceled 00
A11ocated Open Encumbrance $1, 704 47
Line 007 Commodi ty
? qQry 1.00 uoM EACH unit pPrice 1,050. 51000
%0isc 0,00 Credit 0.00 Freight 0.00 sales Tax 0.00
l.ine Item Total $1,050,51
Gty Received 0.00 Liquidated $ 0.00
oty canceled 0.00 canceled 0.00
Line Item Open Encumbrance $1,050.51

g T S R 0 8 O ot ik ol o et o g P P T e e ey S S A R 0o B B O ik b el B Bl Bk e o o e e o e o o e

Description
Todg1ng reservat1on - cody compton
Department 500 1099 pox Capital AssetdN Needed BY
Quote Bid
work order: Task:

REpOrt (e tedt 02/03/2025 12143
Usery . Denere soéSSS.grasw Page 4
Program xg: pomatnto



Oklahoma County

PURCHASE ORDER CURRENT LIST

OK COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
2101 NE 36th Street

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73111

ship To Address ocso

ship To Reference

Allocation betails

org ob]  Proj pescription ' Encumbered Amt Bud
16050202 53030 Lodging © $1,050.51 U
Liquidated $ 0.00
canceled $ 0.00
A11ocated Open Encumbrance $1,050.51

o e e e e LR R e e ) Y b o o ke o o e e o m h —  k Ra

## END OF REPORT - Generated by Brandi Sevier #**

Repnrt penerated: 02/03/5025 12143
rasey
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